
5t(tO c)  

S 	
CENTRAL ADMINISTRATIVE TRIBUNAL 

GUWAHATI BENC1 
GUWAHATI-05 

(DESTRUCTION OF RECORD RULES,.1990) 

• 	 INDEX 
[OT.A No ... 	 /..??l.... 

•/J/.j No ......................  ••••• 

B.P/?vI.1A,. NO.. ............ .... 

Orders Sheet.? 	 . ................  Pg. . . 	... .....•.....  to. . .a.•.. •1• 

Judgment/Order dtd./.Q..JQQ....... 

Judgment & Order dtd ................... Received from H.C/Supretne Court 

1 . 	 ..... 

 

R.AI/C.P .............................. .. ................Ig. 

 1J .8. 	 ct'Lrq 	... . . I'g ...... ... . . ........ .to. .:l_. Z. I ....... 

 Rejoinder............ . . . .• ......... . . . . . . .......... . ... .Pg ....................... to.......... 

Reply ............. ..................... .. ••....... ...... 

Any other Papers .................................... P 

1 ]'.X1exio of Appearance... 

A.dditionaj Affidavit,1,.... . . ..., ••,•, .... . . ,,,•.................. .•..... ,.... • 1 

V/ritten A..rguxnients ........ ...............  

Arnendernent Replr by Respoxdents.....................................................  

• 	15. Axnendniient Repl3r filed by the Applicaxit. 
..... •......... •-•••........ .... ... 

• 	
16. Counter Reply ................ 

''•II••l.t..e. .................,...........,.,........:...... 

7 

-SECTION OFFICER (JudL) 

A' 



(RULE-4) 

CENTRAL M)MINISTRATIVE TRIBUNAL 
L GUWAHAT I BENCH 

ORDER SHEET 

Original Application NO.O/ 

Misc. PtitjonNo. 	/ 
Contempt Petition No./ 

Review Application No / 

pplicant (s) 

— Vs,- 

• Rspondent (s)  

Advocate 	for the applicant  

Advocate for the 'esponcteñt 

Notes of the Registry 	Date 	 Order of the Tribunal 

1 	 UtOn 	 29.4.2003 	Heard Mr.P.O.Gogoi, learned 
'n but not in 
doizU' 	 ,CQUflSel for the applicant. 

Filwd c 	 The application is admitted, 
br Rs 	 : call for the records. 
VC( 	 List the case on 30.5.2003 fO 
Dated 	

orer 

i ha 'man 

Vre 

Q%TeiJ 	bNI&QAc\ 

bb 
30.5.2003 Present : The Hon'ble Mr. Justice 

D.N. Ghowdhury, Vice..Chairman 

The Hon'b.le Mr. S.K. Hajra, 
ttmber (A). 

Await service report. Put up 

again on 20.6.2003 for orders. 

j 

T 
mb 

O7 

 

No  

MAI HJ  
' 	 -ezi i4t4ldLl,4L 

mber Vice—Chair map 



If 

o 2~ ICL. tpoy-A7L 

MVL cc4d 
20.6.bQ On the prayer of)<'  A. Deb Roy, 

her four weeks )te is allowed to 

the 'esoondents t4'file written state-

ment. 

List a in on 5.8.2003 for 
orders. 

Imber 	 Le-Ghairman 

	

20.6.2003 	Put up again on 5.8.2003 to 

S 	 enable the respondents to file written 

statement on the praye,r of 	: A.K, 

- 

	

	 Ghondhury, learned Addi. C.G.S, .f.. for 

the respondents. 

Wmber 	 Vice -Ghairman 

mb 
If 	\ 	5.8.2003 	List again.on 8.9.2003 to enable 

the respondents to file written 	atement. 

This order is passed in presence of N. 

A.K. Choudhury, learned Addi. C.G.S.C. 

	

/\ 	 for the respondents. 

I 

 

2er 	 Vice-Chairman 

mb 

- 	 8.9.2003 Present : The Hon'ble Nft. K.V. Prahalad- 
an, Mmber (A). 

written statement has been filed. 

tz_ 	 List the matter for hearing on 22.10.03. 

2-c- 	, 

g pr -0  

1 

mb 

	

22.10.2003 	No Division Benc is sitting today. 

List the, matter again on 27.11.2003 

for hearing. 

	

/1 	 A 

A ./j//r/2' 	
Vice-Chairman 

mb 



O.A.80/2003 

1 

• 26.2.2004 Present: 	TheHçn'ble Shri Shanker Raju 
Judicial Member. 

The Hon'ble Shri JCV.Prahlac3an 
Administrative Member. 

• 	 Heard learned counsel for the 
parties. 

The application is dismissed 

for the reasons recorded separately. 

V 	 No costs. 
• 

V 	Member (A) 	 Member (J) 
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CENTL ADMINISTRATIVE TRIBUNAL 
GUW?U-10I BENCH 

O.A./&.No. i: 	80 of 2003. 

DATE OF DECISION 26.2.2004. 

	

• 	•4 	.DOi . e • . • • • • • . • . • • . . • . . . . . . . . . . • . . . APPL IANT (s) 

Mr 1 qqcoi 8 M•r.P.K.Baruah. •.,•..... •••. .. .ADVOCATE FOR THE 
APPLICANT(S). 

-VERSUS- 

.hiMr.A.K.Chaudhuri, AdC3.1.C.GS.C. . • • • • •. • • . . . • . . . . • * • . . . . . . • . • . . . . . . • • • . . • . • . . • .ADVOCAj. b FOR THE 

RESPONDENT(S). 

THE HON 1  BLE MR. SHANKER RAJU, JUDICIAL MEMBER. 

THE, NON' BLE MR. K.V.PRAHLADAN, ADMINISTRATIVE MEMBER. 

	

I. 	Whether Reporters of local papers may be allowed to see the 
judgment ? 

To be referred to theReporter or not? 

	

3. 	Whether their Lordships wish to see the fair copy of the 
Judgment ? ' 

L Whether the judgment is to be circulatcd to the other Benches ? 

Judgment delivered by Hon'ble Mether(J)f- 
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CENTRAL ADMINSTRATflJE TRIBUNAL ;  GUWAHATI BENCH. 

Original Application No.80 of 2003. 

Date of Order.  : This, the 26th Day of February, 2004. 

THE HON'BLE SHRI SHANKER RAJU, JUDICIAL MEMBER. 

THE HON'BLE SHRI K.V.PRAHLADAN, ADMINISTRATIVE MEMBER. 

Shri A.B.Deorj 
S/oaf Sri Jadu Deori 
Ex-Sub Post Master, Bordumsa 
Resident of Village: Mahadevpur No.4 
P.0: & P.S: Mahadevpur 
Dist: Lohit, Arunachal Pradesh. 

By Advocates Mr.P.D.Gogoi & Mr.P..K.Baruah. 

- Versus - 

Union of India 
Represented by the Secretary 
to the Government of India 
Ministry of Communication 
Department of Posts 
New Delhi. 

Chief Postmaster General 
N.E.Circle, Shillong-1 
Meghalaya. 

Director of Postal Services 
Arunachal Pradesh Division 
Itanagar - 791 lii. 

By Mr.A.K.Chaudhurj, Addl.C.G.S.C. 

Applicant. 

Respondents. 

OR D E R (oRAL) 

SHANKER RAJU, MEMBER (J): 

We have heard Mr.P.K.Baruah, learned counsel for 

the applicant and also Mr.A.K.Chaudhuri, learned 

Addl.C.G.SC. for the respondents. 

The applicant impugns order of removal dated 

16.4.2002. as well appellate order dated 18.9.2002 upholding 

the punishment. 

While working as Sub Postmaster, Bordumsa S.O. in 

Arunachal Pradesh during the period 25.12.1994 to 1.6.1999, 

on 6 (six) Article of charges relating to misappropriation 

and short crediting of Govt. money, a proceeding was drawn 

against the applicant under Rule 14 of the CCS (CC&A) Rules, 

1965. The applicant admitted the charges of Article I, II, 

IV & VI unequivocally. He admitted the charges in Artile V 

Contd./2 
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partially, but denied Article of charge III. The Enquiry 

Officer on the basis of his admission, in his findings held 

the Article of charges I, II, 	IV, V & VI against the 

applicant as proved exonerating him from charge III. On 

receipt of the Enquiry Report and on representation a 

punishment. of .  removal from service was inflicted upon on a 

serious misconduct, which was on appeal affirmed by the 

appellate authority having gone to the ' punishment's 

proportionality, giving rise to the present O.A. 

- 	Mr.P.K.Baruah, learned counsel for the appliöant, 

contents that shortage of money was admitted in equivocally 

and as the money was refunded to the Govt., punishment 

cannot be sustained. However, he has not pointed out any 

illegal infirmity cropped up in the impugned order of the 

respondents. 

Mr.A.K.Chaudhuri, learned Addl.C.G.S.C. for the 

respondents, vehemently opposed the contentions and stated 

that 	Postal' ' Life 	InsUrance 	Premium ' 	money, 

Telephone Revenue collection amount, Money Order and 

Commission amount as well as Savings Bank Deposit/Withdrawal 

and Recurring Deposits/Withdrawal amounts had been short 

credited and misappropriated by the applicant. The error in 

counting the money is not correct as the Incharge of the 

Post Office whenever accepts any money has to deposit on 

account of different Heads. The same cannot be kept by the 

employee 	unauthorisedly. 	The 	short 	credit 	and 

misappropriation of Govt. money by the applicant was to the 

tun.e of Rs.28,205/-. The applicant used the non credited 

Govt. money since 1995 onwards and ultimately deposited the 

amount on 3.7.2002, that too not for his, own accord, which 

clearly pointed out towards his guilt. 

An admission which is absolute, unconditional, 

unequivocal and in clear terms can be relied to arrive at a 

finding of guilt against a Govt. servant. From the perusal 

of the admission, we find that the admission is clear. There 

is no error in totalling or counting the money as the same 

• 	 Contd./3 
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has been done deliberately by the applicant and when caught 

returning the amount only on 3.7.2002 clearly shows his 

criminal bent of mind. As a Govt. servant, being the 

custodian of public money, it is duty of the applicant not 

to use Govt. money for his personal matter, but to deposit 

the same in Govt. account. The charges levelled against the 
44- 

applicant have been proved from the documentary evidence* 

and the amount has been short credited by the applicant. 

Honesty, 'devotion to duty is sinequanon of 

becoming a Govt. servant. 'Admission of the applicant 

conclusively' points towards his guilt and misconduct 'as well 

as onther evidencep on record. The defence of inadvertence 

and ignorance and short counting are demolished by the 

subsequent act of the applicant 	depositing the amount. If 

the applicant has not misappropriated any amount, he would 

not have deposited the amount. 

Be that may so, we do not find any procedural 

illegality or infirmity in the Enquiry Report as well as 

orders passed by the disciplinary and appellate authority. 

Proportionality of punihment has also been gone into. 

Applying the test of common reasonable prudent man 

the act of misappropriation and short crediting the, amount 

is gravest act of misconduct in which the punishment imposed 

against the applicant is commensurate. 

On careful consideration of rival contentions and 

for the reasons recorded above, the O.A. is bLd of 

merit and accordingly the same is dismissed. 

No order as to costs. 

We 

K.V.PRAHLADAN 
ADMINISTRATIVE MEMBER 

SHANKER RAJU )' 
JUDICIAL MEMBER 

0 
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IN THE CBTRAL 	S 	TRIBUNAL ,ADDITICt4AL. BBCkI 

	

WL- - 	- 	 I 

(An application U/s 19 of the Central Acninistrative 

-'Tribunal Act, 1985). 

Original Application No. 
S 

Shri A.B.Deori 
- 	

.... Aplicaflt . 

Versus — 

Union of India & Others 

..., Respondents. 

IN D E X 

Sl.No. Description of dociients 
relied upon 

1. Application 

20  Verification 

3. Annexure — I 

4 6  Apnexure 	II 

50 Arinexure -III 0 , 00 

6. Annexure -IV 

70 Annexure - V 

80  Annexure - VI 00* 

- Ann exure -VII 00* 

 N Vakalathama 

PagéNo. 

1-12 

13 

14-23 

24 -28 

29-32 

33 .145. 

46 -48 

49-51 

52 -53 

For use in Tribunal Office 

Date of filing 

Registration No. 

Regi strar. 
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3.. The application was earlier admitted on 4.-9-2002 

and notice was issued to the Respondents. But the Hon'ble 

Chairman CAT, who Came on Cirouit to Guwahati asked the 

counsel for the applicant to withdraw the application on 

8- l-.03 as the result of the departmental appeal was awatted. 

As a result the application was hown as withdrawn with the t±ax 

liberty to resubmit It after disposal of the departmental 

appeal (vide ?nriexure-.VII, Page5 . The departmental appeal 

was by then dismissed by the appellate authority which was 

th,en not communicated to the counsel for the applicant. The 

application is resubmitted wit4 due deference to the 

direction of the Hon ble Tribunal. 

The applicant joined as postal Assistant on 1-1-1991 

under the postal department in Arunachal' Pradesh. 

Du'ing his posting at Bordumasa, Arunachal Pradesh 

as Sub Post Master from 25-12-1994 to 1-6-1999 the applicant 

was placed under suspension for alleged short credit of cash 

anouriting to ks.28,205.00. 

The Memorandum and Articles of charge was framed 

against the applicant for alleged misappropriation of above 

cash amount under Memo No.F- 2/AB Deori/99... 2000 dtd. 5-10-2001 

(Annexure-I p. 14). 

contd... 2 

LI 
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• 5. 	The applicant subsequently made up the said short 

credit of cash by depositing the same on 7-3-2002. 

• 	6. 	Inspite of depositing the short credit the applicant 

was removed from service by the Respondent NO.3 vjde Mao 

NO .F- 2/AB Deori/99- 2000 dtd. 16-4- 2002 (1nnexure-IV - P.33). 

	

7. 	The applicant preferred an appeal before the 

Respondent No • 2 against the impugned order of removal 

from service which Was dismissed on 18-9-2002 

(nexure-vI, P.49). 

The applicant prays for setting aside 

• 	• 	the impugned order dated 16-4- 2002 and the 

impugned "appellate order dated 18..9-2002 on 

the grounds set out in the application. 



IN TH E CTL ADMINISTTIV TRIAL:GHhTI BENQL 

iginalAppication_No. Of 2003. 

Shri A. B . Deori 

30fl of sri Jadu Dei 

Ex Sub Post ?laster, Bordumsa, 

Isident of village Mahadepur No.4 

P.O. 6: P.S. Mahadevpur, District - 

Lohit, Arunachal Pradesh, 

plicantL  

- 

1, Union of India, 

represented by the SecretarY 

to the Govt. of India, Ministry 

of Communication, Department 

of Posts, New Delhi, 

Chief Postmaster General, 

• N.E. Circle1  Shillong- 1, 

Meghalaya. 

Director of Postal Services 

Arunachal Pradesh Division, 

Itanagar - 791 111. 

Respndents._ 

(cntd. . .. 2) 

/ 
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DEMILS OF AICAT_ 

1. Particulars of ders- (i) Order dated 16.04 2002, 
against which the 
application is made, 	passed by the Director of 

Postal Services, 	Aruna 

chal Pradesh, Itanagar, 

removing the applicant from 

service, c*nrnunica ted in his 

Memo.No. F. 2/AS.Deori/99- G0 

dated 16.04.2002. 

(ii) Order dated 18.9. 2002 paaed 

by the Chief Posthaster 

General , $hiflong diiseing 
po& Qppe-oL c- 	1vI 

the order of the Director of 

postal Services, Arunachal 

Pradesh, Itanagar 

JurisdiCtion of:- 	The applicant declared that the 
the Court. 

subject matter of the order against 

which redressal is sought is within 

the jurisdiction of the Tribunal. 

Limitation a- 

	

	The applicant further declares that 

the application is within the 

limitation period provided in 

Section 21 of the Central An- 

nistrative Tribunal act, 1985. 
e 

(contd... ...,3) 



1. That the applicant j.ined a 

£ pstf 1 Assistant On 1.1.1991 

under the Postal Department in 

Arunachal Pradesh. While he was 

posted as Sub Post Master, 

3ordUmsa 5.0. in Arunachal Pradesh 

Postal Divi5on, he was placed 

under supeflsiOfl for alleged short 

credit of money under different 

accouflts, all amounting to 	- 

Rs. 	28,335.00 which finally stc,ød 

a,t 

	

M. 28, 20 5. 00 during the 

period from 25.12.1994 to 1.6.1999. 

Six Articles of charges had been 

served on the applicant, alleg- 

ing violation of the provisions 

of Rule 3(1)(i)(ii) and (iii) 

of CCS(Conduct) Rules, 1964. The 

applicant while denying intention 

to misappropriate the money has 

4. Facts of the cae 

LI 

- 

\'4 

-J 

made up the whole shortage of 

Rs. 28, 205.00 by depositing the 

same at Nampong SO on 7 • 3. 2002 

as the Afj6 shortage occured due to 

error in accounting and 

and totalling figures which did 

not come to the notice of the 

applicant due to his overwork 

coupled with family probløns and 

limited working hands. Deposit 

of dhole arnint found short had 

been recorded in the findings 

(cóntd..... 4) 
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,f the Inquiry Authority* 

copy of the Articles of charges is 

annexed hereto as Anneare 	' 

• 	 A copy of thereceipt nook Nf. 	.13604 Receipt 

No. 25 dated 7.3. 2002 for Rs. 28 0  205/- depesited 

by the applicant is annexed Fereto as Annexuj 

• 	• 	2. 	That inppite of making up the entire alleged 

shortage of cash amount by depositing the same on 7.3. 2002 

at Nampong SO the DiscIplinary Authority wh< assured the 

applicant to deal with the applicant ,4 leniently once. the 

aIleged shortage is made up rmoved applicant, from service 

by awarfl9 the highest punishment. 

That the Inquiry offièer committed gross irre 

gUlaries while conducting the Inquiry into the Wticies 

of charge5  as will be evident from the following facts, viz: 

(i) All the documents a relied upon by the prosec' 

tion had been produced by the presenting officer 

before the Inquiry officer and their examination 

and analysis had been confid to the Presenting 

of ficerafld the Inquiry Officer, who was ubdi.. 

nate to the Disciplinary Authority. The genuine-

ness of those documents and the relevant portion 

of the documents utilised against the applicant have 

• 	net been testified by the lone prosecution witness 

in the person of Shri K. Pandit SDI, Pest, Jairam-

pur. examined j the prosecution, nor by any other 

witnee. These documents not being y1 duly exhi-

bited and their veracity not proved and the 

(cøntd..... ..5) 
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portions of the dcucments used against the applicant 

not being testified and not being duly established by 

any witness cannot foni part of the Departmental InqUiJy 

proceedings. The Thquiry officer has thus committed grss 

pisedura1 irregularities to the prejudice and to the 

det*rimeflt of the applicant by arriving at his findings 

on the basis of these unestablished documentary evidences. 

A copy of the findings of the lnquiry 

Officer is anne xed hezeto as &nnepij_ 2' 

That the Inquiry officer arrivedat his final 

conclusion and prepared his findings on the basis  Of the 

.rep.rt subrnittedto him by the Presenting Officer bearing 

N. F_3/Disc/A.B.DeOri dated 14. 2. 2002 in which he stated 

in paragraph 4 of his said, letter 0that the examination 

and arlysis of documentary evidence with respect to each 

article of cbare was done by the P.O. (i.e. presenting 

of ficer) of the case in the subseueflt hearing on 13.02. 2002. 

The presenting officer is a committed person waded to the 

$cces8ul conduct of the case. Hfr examil3atiofl and 

analy3 is can not be impartial. , 	e 	 d 

eace bm  ipageowmi. Such exminatiefl and analysis 

of documents by the presenting officer which are relied 

upOfl by the Prosecution and accepted by the Inquiry officer 

to  arrive at his findings withoUt these documents being 

testified by a witness' with respect to their genuineness 

and correctness of figures is totally against the principle 

of natural justice and fair and impartial conduct of quasi-

judicial proceedings .ike the instant one. 

(ccntd. ... .6) 



Z copy of the said letter No. F_3/Di*C/A.fl. 

De•ri dated 14.02. 2002 i annexed hereto as 
	____ 

'Ita t the lone prosecUti0fl witness shri K. Pandit 

was examined by the pr
esenting 0fficer and cressm-exami- 	F  

ned by the Inquiry officer and re.examthd by the 

Inquiry officer.Xe being a witness of the 
officer 

rank the applicant was not allowed to cr.s5_eXTe him. 

This has prejudiced the applicant in df ending himself. 

The rec.rded statement of Shri K. pandit will establi5 

this fact. The appliCflt craves leave of the Non'ble 

Tribunal to 
produce C•Y of the recorded statement of 

Shri K. Pandit during hearing of the application. 

iv) 	
That the Inquiry officer sutinitted his findings, 

holding that charges in Article I, Article II, Article IV 

Article- V and Aticle \TI stand proved despite the fact 

that he committed gross irregularities and improprieties 

during iniirY to the charges as stated hereifl/Bbove* The 

charge No. 3 has not been proved. 

V) 	
The applicant admitted the shortage of cash 

moray due to the reasons stated above and made up the 

whole shortage of money depositing the same at Nampong 

SO an 7.3.2002. There was no misapPr0Priatir of money 

nor loss of Govt* money. 

vi) 	That the Di5cipliflary AuthoritY of its •wfl 

further examinedthe listed d.cuieflti in the absence of 

evidence on record to substantiate the charges which he 

VO)( 

~ddod'l # #'* .7) 



cannot do 3u.motto , He is to rely on the evidence 

on record and arrive at his final cønclusien on tie 	NSIN 

evidence on record. Additional evidence in eupplort 

of thehargee cannot be considered by him behind 

the back of the c*iarged official (i.e. the applicant). 

The Disciplinary authority has committed gross irregularI4X 

-ities by considering additional documentary evidence by 

further examination of the same behind the 1. ck of 

the applicant. This is against the set and accted 

principles of quasi-Judicial preceedis like the Instant 

•ea causing prejudice to the applicant. Inspiteof gross 

irregula nt e5 cccnmitted in the conduct of the inquiry 

into the öharges by the Inquiry officer as well aa the 

Discplinary authority, the applicant was punished with 

the removal from service. 

A copy of impugned order of punishment is 

annexed hereto as Annexure- 4! 

4. 	That being highly aggrieved by the impugned 

order of removal from service dated 16.4. 2002, the 

applicant preferred a departmental appeal to the Chief 

.p.t ister General N. . Circle, Shillong- 1, Meghalaya 

on 7.5.2002 but the said departmental appeal was dismissed 

,-by the appellate authorjtyupheld the •rder of removal, 

passed by the Director of Pestal Services. 

A copy of the said departmental appeal 

dated 7-5.. 2002 is annexed herete as necue- 

1 r I 

( c.ntd......8) 
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A copy of Order of the Chief Postmaster 

General dated iB.q. 2002 is anxed hereto 

as  

5. 	That the applicant is a tribal person f rem 

Asam Arwaöhal Pradesh Border and he has nothing to 

fall back upon after he has been removed from service. 

He deserves to be leniently dealt with in the instant 

case as a tribal person and considering his past blame-

less service records and the alleged shortage of money 

which had been made up occured due to erro r in accounting 

and the wrong totalling wjth•ut intention to do so. 

5. Grounds for reliefith legal  

The applicant prefers this application among 

•thez's on the following gxunds :- 

-$ GRUNDL ; 

(i) 	For that the impugned order dated 16. 4.2002 

and the impugned appellate or4er  dated 18.9. 2002 are 

arbitrary and biased and violative of articles 14 and 

21 of the Constitution of India and are liable to be set 

aside and quashed. 

(2) 	That the Inquiry officer committed greEs 

i rre aiila ritie s while conducting inquiry into the cha rge s 

in as much a the examination and analysis of the docu. 

ments produced by the presenting officer in support of 

ththarges have been confined to the presenting officer 

and the Inquiry officer thnselves. The genuineness of 

( ntd.....9) 



of those documents and the relevant portion of these 

documents used against the applicant have not been 

testified by the lone prosecution witness in the person 

of Shri K. Pandit. These documents not being duly exhi-

bited and their veracity not proved nor the portions 

of these doathnent used against the applicant teti-

Lied and duly established by any witness, these documents 

should not have formed part of the Dpartznental Inquiry 

Proceedings. The applicant has been greatly prejudiced 

for these gross irregularities and for arriving at 

the fjdifl98, on the basis of unestablished documentary 

evidence. 

(3) 	For that the Inquiry officer submitted his 

findings on the beis of examination and analysis of 

documentary evidence done by the presenting officer 

with respect to each article of charge. The presenting 

officer is a cornriiid person, weded to the successful 

conduct of the case. His examination and analysis of 

documentary evidence tend to be partial and biased. 

r'uiry officer arriving at his findings on the basis 

of documentary evidence examined and analysed by the 

Presenting officer is against the principae of naturel 

justice and fair and impartial conduct of Qua si-Jz1icial 

p roceedings. 

(4) 	For that the applicant as the charged officer 

was not allowed to cross examine the lone prosecution 

witness, shri K. ?andit, as he was a witness of the 

officier rank, and the applicant merely an ssistaflt, 

pasted as 3ub-.ost I4aster. 

(crntd... Sq 10) 
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For that the applicant admitted the shortage of 

money which he had made up but not admitted misappropria'. 

tion or loss of Government money. There was no lass of 

Goernmt money. 

For that the shortage of money occured due to 

error in calculation and totalling which could not be 

detected earlier. There was no intention in it. 

For that the shortage of money having been paid 

and the Department accepted it, the charge of 3hortaIje of 

money levelled against the appliCaflt abates and the impugned 

order of roval from service is liable to be set açide and 

qua 5hd. 

For that the punishment awarded is diepreper-

tionate to the offence ccmrntted and liable to be set aside 

and quashed. 

For that in any view of the matter, the impugned 

punishment order and the impugned appellate order are bad 

in law and these are liable to be set aside and quashed. 

For that the applicant being a tribal person 

from Assam - Arunachal I'ridesh border and having nothing 

to fall back upon for his sustenance and the sustenance 

of his wife and children after his removal from service 

deserves to be leniently dealt with . by awarding a lesser 

punishment other than rnaval from service, 

(crntd.... .11) 



Details of remedies exhausted: 

The applicant declates that he has filed an appiicatio 
before the Hon 'bi e Tribunal which was numbered as OA 285 

of 2002. The application was admitted on 4.9.2002 and 

records wereJcalied for and was awaiting for written 

statement of the Respondents. 

On 8.1.2003 when the application came up for orders, 

the applicationwas withdrawn by the appli ant' S advo care 

(vie Ajiriexure-7 to the application) on the direction of 

the Hon'ble Chairman of the Central Administrative 

Tribunal who came on circuit and was the Presiding offir 

of the Tribunal at Guwahati. on that date to resubmit the 

application after the disposal of the Departmental appeal, 

which was thenp pending as per records.Thé results of the 

departmental appeal,which was received by the applicant by 

then was notpassed on to the/applicants' advocate on the 

day the application was withdrawn. The departmental 

appeal being/dismissed by the Respondent No.2 the applicant 

is submitting this original application afresh. 

Matters not previousyfiled or pending with ay 

other Courts. 	 - 

The applicant further declares ttht he had not 

previously filed any application except the one stated 

above,writ.petitiofl or suit regarding the matter in respect 

of which theapplication has been made,before any Court 

or any other authority or any other Bench of the Tribunal 

nor any such appJ.ication,Writpetition or suit is pending 

before any of them. 

Relief sought : 

In view of the facts stated in paragraph 4 and 

paragraph 5 9 the applicant prays  for the following reliefs : 

coritd. .12 
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To set a3id&nd quash the impugned order, 

bearing Memo.No. F..2/A.B.Deori/99-2000 dated 

16.04. 2002, removing the applicant from service 

and to set aside and quash the appellate order 

bearing Memo No. STAFF/ 109-13/ 200 2 dated 18.9. 2002, 

dismissing the departmental appeal. 

To ra..irxstate the applicant in service with 

j.mmediate effect from the. date of removal from 

service,,  without loss of pay and service. 

(9) 	Intërin relief s- No. lterim order i5 preyed for. 

(iG) Particulars of I.P.O :- 

i) 1.P, No. 7 	o77c 

ii Date of issue :— 0 4,003 

Payable at Guwahati. 

(fl) List of ènclàsures :- 

Statement of Articles of chargea framed against 

Shri A.B. Deori, the then S.P.M. Bordunsa 3.0. 

(Annexure. i). 

Report of Inquiry of the Inquiry Officer with 

his findings. ( Annexure - 2). 

3., Lttr No. F-3/lDiac/A. LDeori dated 14.02. 2002 

from Shri M.A. Malai,, Presenting Officer to 

Shri G.C. 3ingha, inquiry Authority ( Annexure.. 3). 

Impugned punishment order bearing Memo. N. F- 2/A. C. 
Deori/99_ 2000dtd. 16.04. 200 2(Arinexur.e 4);; 

Departmental appeal dtd. 7.5.2002(Annexure... 5). 
, 	 OycLy 0L 2 	,g't22 

t Hk Tw.I IAj( 	(Jz 7) 



• 	 .VERIPICATION 

I, Shri A.13. IDeori, son of Sri Jadu Deori, 

aged abott 35years, Ex-StPot Master, Bordurnsa, 

Arunachal Pre 	resident of village Maadevpur No. 4, 

P.O. & P.S. Mahadevpur, Djst. lohit, Arunachal Pdesh, 

do herer verify that the contents of paragraphs 1, 2, 3, 

4(1), 4(2), 4(3), 4(3)(x), 4L3)(ii) , 4(3)(V , 4(3)(v) 

4(4), 4(5)• , 6 and 7 are true to my personal 

• 	 knowledge and parragrephs 5(1), 5(2), 5(3) •5(4), 5(5), 

5(6) and 5(7) believed to be true on legal advice and 

that I have not suppressed any rnatexiI fact. 

I sign this Verification on this 	J!_day 

• 	 of 	____ 	2003 at Guwhati. 
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ANNxURE: I 
- NEMORANDUM  

NO. ?-2/A. B.Deori/99-2000 	 Ct. at Itanagar the 5/1C/2O1 

The undersigned ProposestO hold an inquiry against shri A. B. Deori 
the then SPM Bordurasa SO under Rule 14 of the central Civil: Services 
(Classification Control and APPal ) Rules 1965 • The substance of the 
imPutation of misconduct or misbehaviour in respect of which the inquiry 
is Proposed to be held is set out in the_enclosed statement Of articles 
of charge( Mnex) . A Statement of the imputations of misconduct or mis' 
behavic*ar in 	 Support of each article of charge is enclosed 
(kinex-il) • A list of documents by which, and a list of witnesses by 
whom, the articles of charge are Proposed to be sustained are also en- 
closed (.nnex Iii and iv ) . 

Shri A. B. Deori is directed to submit whin 19 days of the recei',t 
of this Memorandum a written statement of his defence and also to state 
whether he desires to be heard in Person 

He is informed that an inquiry will be held only in res,ect of 
those articles of charges as are not admitted • He should, therefore* 
specifically admit or deny each articles of charge 

Shri A. B. Deori is further informed that if he dies not submit his 
written statement of defence on or before the date secif led in Pare. 2 

above, or does not appear in Person before the inquiring authority or 
otherwise fails or refuses to comPly with the Provisions of Rule 14 of 

the ccS (cca) Rules, 1965 or the orders/directions issued in Pursuance 

of the said rule, the inq.iiring authority may hold the inquiry against 

him exparte. 

Attention of shri A. B. Deori is invited to Rule 20 
of the Central 

Civil Services (conduct) Rules,1964 under which no Government s9rvant 
shall bring or attemPt to bring any political or outside influence to 

bear uPon any sux,erlor authority to further his interest In respect of 
matters Pe±taining to his service under the Government • If any re" 
Presentation is recived on his behalf from erther Person in respect 
Of any matter dealt with in these Proceedings it will be presumed that 
shri A.B. Deori is aware of such a rer,resentatiOfl and it has been made 
at his instance and action will be taken ainst him for violation of 
Rule 20 of the d cS (conduct ) Rules, 1964 

The receiPt of the MemOrefldUfl may be acknc1edged 

Director Postal Services, 
runachal Pradesh Division, 

T o 	
Itanagar 

ShriA. B. Deori 
5PM (hc under susPension) 
P.O• 	ig .( 

31 
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Ann exure-'l'. 

Statement of Articles of charges frned against Shri A.B. 
Deori,the then SPM Bordumsa S,O. 

ARTIG.E -i 

Shri A.B.Deori while functioning as the SPM 

Bordümsa S.C. during 25-12-1994 to 01-06-1999 short 

credited Es, 143 000 (Rupees one hundred forty three) 

only to the S.0.a/c of Budumsa S.O.in C/W P.L.I receipt 

and thus violated the provision of Rule 3(i)(i)(ii) & 

(iii) of CCS (Conduct ) Rules 1964. 

ARTIE —II 

The said Shri A.B.Deori while functioning as the 

SPM Bordumsa S.0,during 25-12-1994 to 01-06-1999 short 

credited Es,928/— (Rupees nine hundred & twenty 'eight) 

only i/c/w TRC receipt to the a/c of Bordumsa S.0.and 

thus violated the provision of Rules 3(1)(i)(ii) & 

(iii) of CCS (Conduct)Rules 1964. 

ARTIE -'III 

The said Shri A.13.Deorit while functioning as the 

SPM Bordumsa S.0. during 25-12-1994 to 01-06-1999 short 

àredited Rs. 130/— (Rupees One hundred & thirty) only 

i/rip MSY deposit to the a/c of Bordumsa 5.0. and thus 

violated the provision of Rule 3(1)(i)(ii) & (iii) of 

cCs (Conduct)Rules 1964. 

contd. .2 

I 
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/fl exure-1 

ABTIE —ly 

The said Shri A.B.DeOri while functioning as t. the 

SPMBPrdUmSG S.O.during 25-12-1994 to 01-06-1999 short 

credited Es 1339/— (RupeeS One thousand three hundred 

and thirty nine) only i/r/o M.0.issue receipt the a/c 

of Bordumsa S.O.ancl violated the provisions of Ryle 3(1) 

(i) (ii) & (iii) of XS(Conduct)RUleS,1964. 

ARTICLE 'L 

The said Shri A.B.Deori while functioning as 

the 5PM Bordumsa S.O.during 25-12-1994 to 01-06-1999 

short credited Rs. 16,050/— i/c/w SB deposit to the a/c 

Bordumsa •S.O. and thus violated the provision of Rule 

3(1) (i) (ii) & (iii) of OCS (conduct)RUleS 1964. 

AETIcLE—Vi 

The said Shri A.B.Deori while functioning as the 

SPM Bordumsa S • 0.duriflg 25-12-1994 to 01-06-1999 short 

credited Rs. 9745/—(Rupoes nine thousand seven hundred 

• 	 forty five) only to the a.c. of Bordumsa S.O.i/C/W RD 

deposit and thus violated the provision of Rule 3(1) (i) 

• 	 (ii) & (iii) of CCS (onduct)Rules• 1964. 

p'$Ex —U 

Statement of Imputation of misconduct or misbehaviour 

• in support ofthe articles of cItge framed against 

hi A.B.DeOri.the then SPM Bordumsa S. 

ARTIU..E -1 
The said Shri A.B.Deori while working as the SPM 

BordUmSa s1 0.during 25-12-1994 to 01-06"1999 short 

ELk'! credited Rs. 143/(RUPeeS one hundred and fort 

three) only i/r/o PLI receipt as below : 
+14 con 



PU collection on 29-06-1996 was Es. 4509/-

(Euees four thousand five hundred and nine)onlY 

but charged in S.0.a/c Rs.4409/—(Rupees four 

+Jiousand four hundred nine) only.Thus Ps. 100/-

(Rupees one hundred) only was short cradited. 

PLI collection on 14-11-1996 was Es. 2077/-

(Rupes two thuusand seventy seven) only + Rs.12(DF) 

2089/—(Rupees two thousand eighty rime) only 

but Bs.2077/— was charged in S.0.etc.Thus Es.12/-

was short credited. 

On 28-12-1996 PU collection was Rs.2171+ Rs.24(D) 

= Rs2195 but Rs.2171/— was charged in S.O. a/c. 

Thus Es, 24/—was short credited. 

4.On 17-12-1997 PU collection was Ps. 1528/— + 

Es. 7/— = 1535/— but Rs.1528/— was charged in S.O. 

4 

' 3 

a/c.Thus 

Therefore , 	Rs. 

Rs. 

Es. 

In Total Rs, 

Es, 7/— was short credited. 

100/— on 2906-1996 

12/— on 14-11-1996 

24/— on 2812-1996 

7/— o17-12-1997 

143/— was short credited. 

/ 	JY 	Thus Es, 143/— was short credited by Shri A.B. Deori 

!-  . i/c/w PLI receipt violating the provision of Rule 3(1)(i) (ii) 

& (iii) of CCS (Conduct) Rules,1964. 

ARTICLE —II 

The said Shri A,B,Deori while workingas the 5PM 

BordumSa S,0.duriflg 25-12-1994 to 01-06-1999 short credited 

Es, 928/— i/r/o TRC reeèipt as shoi below :- 

contd. 
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On 24-02-1998 TRC collection was Es. 230/.. which 

was not charged in S.0.a/c . 

On 19-04-1999 TRC collection was Es, 698/.. Which 

was not charged in S.O.a/c. 

	

Therefore, 	Rs 230/.. 	on 24-02-1998 

Es. 698/.. 	on 19-04-1999 

	

Total 	Es. 928/-. was short credited. 

Thus Es. 928/.- was short credited by Shri A,B,Deori 

i/c/w TRC receipt violating the provision of Rule, 

3(1) (i) & (iii) of CCS (Conduct)Ru.Les 1964, 

ARTIE —III 

The said Shri A.B.Deori while functioning as the 

SPMordumsa S.O. during 25-12-1994 to 01-06-1999 short 

credited Es, 130/— i/c/w MSY deposit as shown below :- 

I • On 20-07-1995 MSY deposit auo unting to 

Es, 30/— was not taken into S.O. a/c 

2. On 28.-8—.95 MSY deposit amounting to Es, 100/-

was not taken into SO etc. 

	

Therefore, Es. 30/-. 	on 20-07-1995 

	

Rs.IGO/.. 	on 28-0861995 

Total Rs,130/s.. was short credited. 

Thus Es. 130/-. was short credited by Shri A,B.Deori 

i/c/w MSY deposit violating the provision of Rule 3(1) 

(i) (ii) & (iii) of CCS (conduct) Rules ,1964. 

contd... 
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ARTIaE —IV 

The said Shri A.B,Deori while functioning as the 

SPMBordumsa S.O. during 25-12-1994 to 01-06..1999 thort 

credited Rs'1339/ only i/rio MO Issue receipt as shown 

below :- 

1. On 14-10-1995 NO commission was Es.. 292/— but 

Es. 192/ 	was charged in so a/c. 

On 11-12-7995 MO commission against MO No.2087 

should be Es, 25/— for value of Es. 500/— but only 

Es. 15/ was shown in MO issue journal and also 

charged in 5.0 a/c. 

On 22.05-1996 MO commission as per MO issue 

journal was Ps, 79/—but Es. 74/— was charged in 

S.O. a/c. 

4, On 09-05-1996 MO commission should be Rs•  11/. 

but Es. 6/ had been journalized and also charged 

in S.O.a/c. 

5. On 11-10-1996 amount i/r/0 Mo value was Ps. 5168/- 

but 4168/— was shown in the MO issue journal 

also charged in S.O. a/c. 

6. On 01-11-1996 the amount i/r/o MO value was Rs.1185/ 

but Es. 1085/-. has been shown in the MO journal & 

also charged in 5,0 a/c. 

70 on 07-11-1996 the total MO commission was Es, 45/-

but shown as Es.445/_ in MO journal & also in SO a/c .  

8. On 16-09-1998 the total MO commission was Rs,394/_ 

but shown as L. 294/— in MO journal & also S,O,,. 
: 	a/C also.. 

contd., 
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9. On 08-04-1999 the total MO value was Es. 6939/- but 

Es, 6930/-. in SO a/c. 

	

Therefore , 	Es. 100/- on 14-10-1995 

Es, 	10/- on 11-12-1995 

Es, 	50- on 22-05-1996 

Ps, 	5/.. on 09-05-1996 

Rs,1000/- 	on 11-'10-1996 - 	
. 	Es. 100/-. 	on 01-11-1996 

Es, 10/- 	on 07-11-1996 
* 	Rs 1. 00/- 	on 16-09-1998 

Es. 	9/- 	on 08-11-.1999 

	

Total 	Es,1339/- was short credited, 

Thus the said Shri A,B,,Deori short credite 

Ps. 1339/- i/r/o MO issued violating the provision of 

Rule 3(1)(i)(ii) & (iii) of CCS (Gonduct)Rules,1964. 

ABTIG i-V 

The said Shri A.B.Deori while functioning as 

the 3PM Bord.usa S.0.during 25-12-1994 to 01-06-1999 

short credited Es, 16050/- i/C/w SB deposit as shown below:- 

1. On 19-03-1998 Es,15000/ was deposited aagaintt 

Bordumsa SB a/c no.100091. 0 The amount was posted 

f in the ledger card and also shoyn in SB long voz  
Book but not charged in S.O.a/c . 

.2.. On 12-09-1998 HSI,  200/-was deposited against 

Bordxnsa SB a/c no.100075.The amount was 

posted in the ledger card but not shown in 

SB long 3ook and not chargect in S.0.a/c 
contcL. 
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3.. The foli.owingamo'unts were posted in the ledger 

card against Bordumsa SB a/c No.100026 on 

different dates.But these deposits were not 

shown in the long Book and not charged in 

S,Q.a/c'.. • 

• 	 a) On. 18-08-1998 	Es, 50 1 00 

b) On 10-09-1998 	Es, 50100 

C) On 03-021999 	Rs. 50 0 00. 

d) On 22-03-1999 	Rs. 50.00 

Tp.tal 	 Es. 200 000 

4, On 23.'-10-1998 %ji 50/.. and on 04-12...1998 Es.100/-was 

• 	 deposited against Bordurnsa SB a/c No,100104.Boti the 

• 	 amount were posted in"Ue ledger card but not shown 

• 	:, 	 in SB Long Book and not charged in '.o.a/c. 

5. It is found that Bordumsa,SB pass book bearing 
• 	

. 	 no.1.001 02, was issued.by  Shri A,B,Deori on 20-09-1997 

in the name of Mrs.'Jañgko Langho and following 

transactions were made thereafter. 

Late ', Deposit 	. Withdrawal 	Balance 

20-09-1997 s0000 	XXX 	500.00 

06-10-1997 500.00 	XXX 	1000.00 

- 	 , 	05-12-19.97 .50Q 6 00 	XXX. ,. 	1500.400 

• 	 . 	, 	13-01-1998 	XXX , ' 	.. 10001100 	., 	 50040 

• 	 / 	But .,actually no a/c was opened No Ledger card 

/ 	was found i/r/o this a/c and no specimen signature was 

found in spciinen signature Boo k.Ail the above noted 

transactions were neit1,er, noted in the Long Po4 nor 

charged in S.O.a/c Shri A.B.Deori paid the withdrawal 

amount from his personal fund and the balance amount of 

Es. 500/- was 'kept"to himself. 	contd.. 
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Ann exure-1. 

Therefore, 

fl• 15000/- against Bordunsa SB a/c no.100091. on 19-.3-98 

Ks. 	200/- against Bordunsa SB a/c no ,100075 on 12-.9-.98 

Es. 50/- against Bordunsa SB a/c no.100026 on 18-8-98 

Es. 50/- against Bordixnsa SB a/c no.100026 on 10-9-98 

Es. 50/- against Bordunsa SB a/c no.100026 on 03-2-99 

Ks. 50/-. against Borduinsa SB a/c no.100026 on 22-3-99 

Ps. 50/- against Bord'insa SB a/c no.100104 on 23-10-98 

Es. 	100/- against Bordurnsa SB a/c no 0 100104 on 04-12-98 

Es 	500J against Bordunsa SB a/c no 100102 

Total Bs.16050/- was short credited by Shri A.B.Deori i/c/w 

SB deposit violating the provision of Rule 3(1)(i)(ii) & (iii) 

of CCS (Conduct) Rules,1964. 

JTIQ..ES -V 

The said Shri A.B. Deori while functioning as the SPM 

Bordumsa S.0. during 25-12-1994 + 01-06-1999 shbrt credited 

Rs.9745.00 i/c/w RD deposit as shown velow - 

I • On 09-07-1997 total RD deposit was Es. 350/- but only 

Es. 250/- was taken into S.0. a/c. 

2. On 05-12-1998 total RD deposit was Ps 1715/- but 

Rs,1700/- only was taken into a/c. 

3, On 21-04-98 total RD deposit was R.400/-bUt Ks. 200/- 

only was taken into a/c . 

A1 	
4. On 08-.121998 total RD deposit was Es. 2330/- but 

Ks. 2300/- only was taken into a/c. 

contd. . 
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Aranexure-1. 

5, On 28-12-1998 Es. 100/- was deposited againt RD 

a/c no. 80053 but same had not been taken Into a/cl 

6. RD deposit on 21-01-1999 was Es. 1500/- against R 

ac No 80073 1,80074. and 80075 of deno Es. 500/-each 

and instalment for the month of January.1999 in 

each case ,But the amount of E.s.1500/- was not taken 

into a/c .Acter this deposit 5 more deposits were made 

in 'each RD a/c for the month of ieb'1999 to June'1999 

on different dates,but neither the amoits were shovn 

in RD Journal nor charged in. S.C. a/c,Thus Es. 3000/-

against.each RD a/cs (3nos.)wereShOrt credited. In 

total Rs.9000/-was short credited against RD a/C Rai 

no. 80073, 80074 and 80075 0  

7. On 24-021999.1203'1999 & 10-04-1999 Ps. 900/-' 

was deposited against RD a/c no.80096 but not charged 

io S.0 a/c.After wards Rs.600/-was credited to Govt. 

a/c On 12-04-1999 but balance Es.300/- was not credited 

Therefore, 

Ps. 100/- short credited on 09-07-1997 

Es. 15/- short credited on 05-12-1998 

Es. 200/- short credited on 21-041998 

Es. 30/- short credited on 0812-1998 

Ks, 100/- short credited on 28-12-1998 i/r/o 

RD a/c'no.800530 

Rs.3000/-short credited i/r/o  RD a/c no.80073 

Rs.3000/-shbrt credited i/r/o RD a/c no.80074 

E.3000/-ShOrt credited i/r/o RD a/c no.80075 

Es; 300/-short credited i/r/o RD a/c rio.80086 
TotalRS.9745/ was short credited by Shri A.B,DeOri. 

contd.. 

N 
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Mnexure-1 

i/r/o RD deposit violating the provision of Rule 3(1)(1) 

(ii) & (iii) of CGS (Cpnduct) Rules 19640 

41 

'P E.X-III 

List of documents by which the articles of charge framed 

against Shri A.B.Deori the then ,SPM Bordumsa 5.0. are 

roposed to be sustained. 

PLI collection register w.e.f. 11-01-1996 to 09-06-1998 

RD journal register w.e.f. 1) 16-07-96 to 03-09-1998 

2) 04-09'1998 to 19-06-2000 

S.0.a/c book w.e.f. 	1) 24-09-1994 to 28-07-1995 

 29-07-1995 to 08-1997 

 01-09-1997 to 31-07-1999 

4.MSY long book w.e.f. 
	 26-09-1994 to 25-04-1997 

5.SB long book w.e.f. 
	 27-02-1997 to 12-07-1999 

6.TRCxi list we.f. 
	 1)08-10-1997 to 23041998 

2)29-121998 to 27-05-1999. 

7.M0 issue journal w.e.f. 1)30-09-1995 

2)13-11-1995 
3)30041996 

4)19-08-1996 

5)1410-1996 

6)2808-1998 

7)16-03-1999 

to 
to 

to 
4- 

to 

to 
to 

10.11.1995 

20-12-1995 

15-06-1 996 

1i10-1996 

27-11-1996 
22-10-1998 

24-05-1999. 

8.RD P/B no • 80075,80074.80073.80066 • 80053 

9SB p/B No.1000269I0 0I04  9 100102 

10.Attested copy of lodger card is to SB a/c no.100104 

100075,100091.100026 . 

PN EX-IV 

LIST OF WITh ESS : 

1. Shri K.Pdit,SCI post (East)JairarflPUr" 792 121 

sd/Illegible. 



ASP 

- 	 p14EXURE-2 

• •eport of Inquiry.irLthe case of inquiry under Rule :14 

• of CçS(A) Rules.1965: aqainst Shri A.B.Deori V,SPMB0rdSa 

• 	The undersigned was appointed the Inquiring Authority 

in the case of inquiry Under- Rule14 oLCCS(CGA)RUleS, 
• 	

1965 against Sh riVA.B.Deori,SPM Bordumsa (U/s) by the 

• 

V  Director Postal Services ,ArUfl aChal Pradesh Division,Itanagar 

vide his memo No.F2/AEO/99-00 dated 2311.O1à,Shri M.A.Malai 

SDI o fPosts(W),Itagar was appointed the Presenting 

Officer in the case. 	 V 	 V  

The charges framed against the Charged Officer 

• 	Shri A.B.Deori(Cited as C 0) hereafter are as below 

V 	Ar-ide—I 	 V 	 V 

• V Shri A.B.Deori while functioning as the SPM Bordumsa SO 

	

• aurn V 25-12-1994 to 01.06,1999 short 
	redited Es. 143.00 

(Rupees one iundred and forty three) on. LVtO the SO A/c 

of Bordumsa in c/w PU receipt an .d thus violate.d the 

V provision of Rule 3(1)(1) (i& .  (iii) of VCCS (Conduct) 

Rules 1964. 	
V 	

• 	

• 	 V 

Article—Il 	 .• 	 • 	

• V 

The said Shri, A.B.Deo;i while functioning. as the SPM 

Bordumsa SO during 25 121994 to 01.06M999. short credited 

Es. V 
928/— (Rupees nine hundred and twenty eight) ànly in 

c/w TRC receipt to the aJc Of Bordumsa SO and thus viol ated 

th e  provisions ofRul e  3(i)(i) (ii) & (iii) of CS(oriduct) 

Rules, 1964.: 	V 	 V 	
• 
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Article-Ill 

The said Shri A,B.Deori while functioning as the SW 

Bordumsa SO during 25.12.1994 to 01.06.1999 short credited 

Rs. 130/ (rupees one hundred and thirty) only in reect of 

MSY deposit to the a/c ofBordumsa SO and thus violated the 

provision of Rule 3 (1) (i) (ii) & (iii) of GS(Conduct) 

Rules 1964. 

Article-IV 

The said ShrI A.B.Deori while functioning as SPM Bordumsa 

SO during 25.12,1994 to 01.06,1999 short cedited Rs.1339/-

(ruees one thousand three hundred and thirty nine) only 

in respect of MO issue receipt to the a/c of Bordurnsa SO 

and violated the provisions of Rule 3(1) (i) (ii) & 

of CS(Conduct) Rules ,1964, 

Article-V 

The said Shri A.BDeori while fi.nctioning as the 5PM 

Bordumsa $0 dufing25.12.1994 to 10.06.1999 short credited 

Ps, 16 0 060/- in c/w SB deposit deposit to the account of 

Bordumsa SO and tbus violated the provision of Rule 3(1)(i) 

(ii) & (iii) of CCS (Conduct)Rules 9 1964.' 

ArticleVl 

The said A.B.Deori while functioning as the 5PM Bordumsa 

SO during25.12.1994 to 01,06.1999 short credited Rs.9745/-

(rupees nine thousand seven hundred forty give) only to 

the a/c of Bordumsa SO in c/w RD deposit and th'us violated 

the provision of Rule 3(1) (i) (iii) & (iii) of CCS 

(Conduct) Rules ,1964. 	- 
A1 	/ 

/ -#r. wl.4• • 
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/NEXURE-2 

CP 

(I  

The statement of imputations of misconduct or mis-

behaviour is given in Anflexure 'A' to  this report. 

2. T he hearing in the case was held on 12.02.02.The 

charges framed against the Charged Officer Shri A.B. 

Deori (cited as CO hereafter) was read out and explained 

to him in his vernacular.The CO stated that he under-

stood the charges framed against him. 

20 The CO was given to state whether he admitted the 

charges frned against him in the charge sheet.The CO 

stated that he wished to first examine the listed documents 

and state his admission of the charges or otherwise. 

292. The presenting officer Shri M.A.Malai (cited as 

P0 hereafter )was givento produce the listed documents. 

The PC produced the documents and the CO was given to 

examine the documents., 

2i3.Ofl completion of examination of the documents the 

CO was again given, to state whether he admitted the charges 

framed against him.The 00 stated that headmitted the 

charge in Article-I ,ArticleII,ArtiCle IV and Article-VI 

fully and unquivocally. 

2.4. The CO admittdd the charge in Article-V particallY 

2.5 The CX) denied the chaige in Article-Ill.' 

3., The 00 was then given to understand the provision 

of the rules entitling him to engage a defnce assistant 

to assist him in presenting his deftnce in the case.The 

CO stated that he wished to plead himself and does not 

wjsh to engage a defence assistant. 
;.#..J 



tgN EXUEE.-2 

4: The documentary evidences with respect to each 

Article ofcharge were examined and the result is given 

in .pjmexure 1 B' to this report. 

5. The documents having béen.exarnined and analysed with 

respect to each article of charge,the CO was given to 

• 	state his defence article wise on th.e basis of the 

• 	doáumeflts. 

51 Article—I: 

!The CO •admitted the irregulaties in PLI account and only 

ished if he could realize it in time to correct it.FIe 

• 	admitted the charge in Article—I. S 

5 6f2 Article—II: 	 - 

The CO admitted the irregularities in TRC accounts and 

oly'wiSheS if he could realize.t in 4,Aae +.6 corect.it. 

He admitted.the chargein Article—Il. 

53 Article—UI: 	 •• 

The CO stated that the amounts shov1nin the charge sheet 

as deposits are 	Ctully amounts of withdrawals,Iie denied 

the.charge in'Article-'III. • 	•• 	• 

• • 	56 Articlè—VI 

:•The CO admitted the irregularities in the RD Accounts and 

admitted the charge in Article—VI. 	
• 	/ 

contd. •: 



4JN EXURE-2 

The 00 was served with a copy of the brief suthmitted 

by the P0 for preparation andubmission of his written 

representation. In his representation dated 08.03.02 the 

CO has not stated any new points in defence of the 

charges.He has also communicated that he has deposited 

the amount involved in the case at Nampong SO on 07.03.02. 

He has begged pardon for the mistakes coninitted by him 

also requested for a 'sympathetic view'. 
\ 

FINDINGS :: 

Based on the documentary evidences of irregu].atities in 

the accounts coninitted by Shri A.B.Deori as also the 

fact that Shri A,B.deori admitted the c1rges after 

examination of the documents the charges in Article..I. 

Arti cle-Il,Articl e-IV,Arti cle-V and Artic]. e.-VI stand 

proved. 

The documentary evidences contradict the charge and hence 

the charge in Article-Ill is not proved. 

/ 
	

(G I G. Singha) 

DYSP & Inquiring Authority 
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Departmentof Lgt:'India 

Office' of the 'Sub..Divisioflal Inpéctor of Pot: Arunachal 

West SubDiVisiofl 	Itarlagar - 791 111. 

No.F-3/Dimc/A.B.Deori 	dated at Itanagar the 14.0.02. 

To 	 . 

Shri G.G. Singha, - 
Inquiring Authority & 

Thy. Zaipdt.of 	osti: Itanagar - 791 111. 

Sub:- 	Dpartentai Inquiry under the Ruie-14 of the 
• 

. 	C3 	-(cci.) 	Rules, 	1965 .againt Shri AB.: Deori, 

the then 5PM, Bor&mirn 	&Sumisioi.of PO's 

brief of the case. 	 - 

Miutesof'the hearing into the áaid case 

• - 	 on 14.02.2002 

• '. 	 i. Shri M.. M1ai, 	SDI (zt), 	Itanagar haz 

been appointed a3 Presenting ffficer c/w the .aforeaid 

catevide DPS/itanagar Mérno.No. 	Deori/99-2000 

dated 23.11.2901 to present th(j case again - t' Shri A.B. 

• Der, the then 5PM, Borthnga So izued vide .DP$/J.tanaga r 

Memo. No, 	F- 2/A. B. Dèori/99- 2000 dated .05. 10. 2001. 	- 

• 2. The preliminary hearing into the said cage 

was held on 12.02.2002 	and subsequent hearing into the 

• case -was alsoheid on 13.02.2002 and 14.02.2002 at 

I Itanagar, ShriA.B. Deori, the, charged-official attended 

6n 	dates 	 above.
0 • 

• the he a ring 	al 	mentioned 

- 	

0 	 • 	 . 

- (-contd....  
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3 At the outset during the preliminary Hearing, 

the charged official was given. to state whether he admitted 

the articles of charges. The CO stated that he firgt wished 

to examine the listed documents and to state his admittance 

of a rUcies of charge or otherwise. As many as 29 (twenty 

±flG) documents 1ited in Annexure- III of the charge sheet 

in support of the articles of charge were given to the CO 

or his examination. The listed document: mentioned in 

Minutes of the hearing dated 12.02.02. were taken into 

state exhibits after CO's examination and his statement of 

- 	their genuineness. In pare 5 of the minutes of the hearing 

dated 12.02.02, the CC admitted the minutes of the hearing 

dated 12.02.02, the CO admitted the artIcles of Charge-I, 

Aticle..II Article- IV and Article-VI fully and unequivocally. 

The CO denied the charge in Article-Ill, but he partially 

admitted the charge in Article- V. 

The eminaticn and analysis of documentary 

evidences with respect to each articl of charge was  

done by the PC of the case in the subsequent hearing on 

13. 03. 2002 and the minutes of the hearing dated 13.02. 2002 

j5 self explanatory about the fact in iz3ue. 

The CO was given to state hiLn defence article 

of charge-wise on 14.02. 2002 with reference to the minutes 

/ of the hearing held on 13.02. 2002. The minutes of the hear 

- ing dated 14.02.2002 is self explanatory. The CO admitted 

the charge in Article-I, ArticlII, Article-IV and 

Article-VI fully and unequivocally on the day's hearing 

(contd. ...) 
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dated 12.02.02. Moreover in emination and anaiyis of 

the relevant documents on 13.02.02. and the CQ's defence 

in article of charge wise on 14.02.02, it is clear that 

the charged official is fully responsible for Govt. loss 

mentioned in charge of article-I, Article-Il, Artic.le-IV 

and article -VI and the charges on the above Articles 

are proved. 

The CO partially adnitted the charge in 

Article-V on 12.02.02 and he *dmitted the said charge 

in Article-VI fully on 14.02.02, after dUly examined the 

relevant documents and it is also proved with documentary 

evidences. 

Examination of relevant documents with respect 

to the charge in Article-Ill reeais that R&. 30/- was 

withdrawn by the customer of RSY a/c No. 16022 on 

20.07.95afldRS. 100.00 was drawn by the customer of 

SY a/c N. 16031 on 20.08.95. Hence, thereja,cantrvL-

adiction with the charge framed to this extent. 

From the above, the charged official 

admitted fully the charges in Article-I, Article- II, 

Article-IV, Article-V and Article-Yl and frtn the rele-

vant documentary evidences, theze articles of charges 

have been proved. As such, the charged official is wholly 

/ 	 responsible for the loss of Govt. cash amounting to 

• 	28, 205.00 ( Rupees twenty eight thousand two hundred 

five ) °flIy. 

9 • As the charged offiial admitted all giem. 

charges in Article-I, II, IV, V and V2 and denied the 



- 

AM 

• 	charge In ArtIcle-Ill ( which iWs contradiction with 

	

• 	 the charge framed to this extent) in view, of fact-in- 

• 	iue fully and unequivocally. I do not find it neceiary 

to present the witness in Annexure-IV of the charge sheet 

and no new points are likely to ccne up- unless the CO 

has anything to examine the witness. The CO also stated 

that he does not desireto e,mine the witness as he 

ha; no new points in defence. 

• 	• 	
•. 	With. regard:. 

	

• 	 • 	 . 	 Youri faithfully, 

	

• 	. 	 ( M. A. Ma la i ) 
/ çJV 	 , 	 Presenting Cfficer.. 

and 
$DI (West),, Itanagar- 791 111 
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Annexure : 

Memo. No. F- 2/A. 13. Deori/99- 2000 	Date t 16.04. 2002 

• 	 Shri A.D. Deori the then SPM I3ordunsa SO in Arunachal 

P.radesh Pottal Division viaz proceeded against vide this 

ff ice Memo. No, F - 2/Ai3 Deori/99-. 2000 dated 05. 10. 2001 

The gubatañceof the imputation of the misconduct or Mis-. 
t 

behaviour in pport of the charqes in Article-I: II; III 

IV: V and Vi framed against Shri A. D. Deori •runz as under: 

The said Shri AB Deori while working as the S P 

Botdümia $O duiing 25. 12.94 to 01.06.99 ihort öredited 

cxxtg Rs. 143.00 ( Rupees one hundred and fortythree only)' 

in respect of P11 receipts as below - 

1 . Ptl Collection on 29.06.96 was Rs. 4509.00 (Rupees 

four thousand five hundred nd nine only) but charged in 
V 

SO account Rs, 4409.00 ( Rupees one hundred only) was 

short credited. 	 ' 

2, 	PJ61 collection on 14.11.96 waG l. 2077.00 ( Rupees 

tj.y0 thousand and seventy seven only) plus s. 12.00 (DF) 

= Rs. 2089.00 ( Rupeas twn, thousand and eightynine only) 

but Rs. 	2077.00 was charged in SO Account. ThuG Rs, 12.00 

was short credited. 

3. 	On 28.12.96 PU collection was !. 2171.00 plus 

Rs, 24.00 (DF) = Rs. 2195.00 but Rs. 2171.00 was charged in 

SOAccount.Thu* Rs. 24.00 was short credited. 

(contd....) 

/ 



40 	 • 0n17-12-97, PII collection was Rs.  1528-00 Plus Rs.7-00 

(DF) =. 1s. 1535-00 but Rs, 1528-00. was. charged in the SO 	count. 

Thus R. 7-00 was short credited 

Therefore.100-00 	On 19-06-96 

Rs. 12-00 	on 14-11-96 

R. 24-00 	on 28-12-96 

Rs. 7-00 	on 17-1-297 

In total Rs. 143-00 was short credited 

Thus Rs. 143-00 was short cre&ited by Shri A- R Deorl In 

connection with PLI recejots violating he provisions of Rul3(I) 

M.  ( ii) and (iii) of CCS (conduct Rules 1964 

The said Shri A8 Deori while working as the SPM 13ordumsa 

so during 2512-94 to 01-06-9 short credited Rs. 928-00 in respect 

of TRC receipts as shownbe)ow :- 

on 24-02- 98 TRC collection was Rs. 238.00 whIch was 

not charged in the SO Account 

On 19-04-99 TRC collection was Rs.  698-00 wh1h was 

not charged in the .so Account 1 

• Threfore:Rs230-00 	On 24-02-98 
Rs698-00 	on 19-04-99 	 I  

JJ 	
Rs.928-00 was short credited 

Thus Rs. 928-00 was short credited by Shri AB Deorlin 

connection with TRC receirts violating the orovislons of Rule-3 

and (Iii) of CCS (conduct )' Rules :. 1964 

contd...... 
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article - II]: 

The said Shri ABDeori while functioning as  the 8PM 

Sordumsa SO during 25-12-94 , to 01-06-99, Short credited 

Rs. 130-00 in connection with the MSY deposits as shoun below:- 

on 20-07-95 MSY deposit amounting to Rs. 30-00 was 

not taken into SO Accouflt 

on 28-OP-95 MSY deposit amounting to Ps. 100-00 was 

not taken into SO Account 

Therefore : Rs. 30 -00 	on 20-07-95 

Ps. 100-00 	on 2-OP-95 - 

Rs. 130-00 was short credited 

Thus Ps.  130-00 was s hort, credited by Shri AS Deori 

in connection with MSY depositg violating the orovisons of 

Rule -3 (I) (i) and (iii) Of CCS (condu 	)Rules -1964 

jt1!je -XV -- 

The said shri. AS Deori Uhile functioning as the 

8PM Bordumsa SO during 2512-94 to 01-06-99 short credited 

Rs. 133900 only in resoect of MO Issue receibts as shown 

below :- 

0 n 14-01-95 MO Commission was Ps.  292-00 was 

charged in. the SO Account. 

QT R 11-12-95 MO Commission mxzxWx22 

egainst MONo. 2087. should be 

Rs. 25-00 for value of Ps. 500-00 but only !s. 1500 was shown 

in MO Issue journal and also charged in the SO Accouht. 

contd.. 0 •. S 
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cfl22-05-96 MO commission as per MO issUe Journal was 

• 	 Ps. 79-00 but Ps. 7 4-0 0 was charged in SO Acc-c&int 

On 09-05-96 MO Commission should be Ps. 11-00 but RS.6.00 

h ad been jourrialised and also charged in the SO Account. 

On 11-10-96 the amount in respect of MO value was 

Ps. 516R-00 but Ps. 4168-00 was showri in the MO issue journal 

and also charged in the SO Account. 

60 	On 01-11-96, the amount in resect of MO value was 

Rs. 1l5-00 but Ps. 1085-00 had been Shown in the MO Issue 

Journal and also charged in the SO Account 

70 	On 07-11-96, the total MO Commission was Rs.45-00 but 

shown as.Rs. 445-00 in MO Iss ue Journal and also in the SO 

Account 

• 	 80 	On 16-09-98 the total MO commission was Rs. 394-00 but 

shown as Ps.  294-00 in MO Issue Journal and alsoin the SO 

- 	 Account. 

9. 	on 08-04-99 the total MO value was Ps. 6939 but 

RS. 6930-00 was shown in the SO Account 

Therefore 	Rs. 100.00 	on 	14-10 -95 

Ps. 	10-00 	on 	11-12795 

Ps. 	5-00 on 	22-05-96 
/ 

	

- 	 Ps. 	5-00 	on 	09-05-96 
Ps. 1000-0 	on 	11-10-96 
Ps. 100-00 	on 	01-11-9 16  
Ps. 	10-00 	on 	07-11-96 
NO 100-00 	on16.09-9p 

po on-oA-gg 

	

Total 	Its. 1339-00 was short credited 

contd..,... 
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Thus the said Shri AB DeOri short credited Rs. 1339-00 

ii respect Of MO Issue : by violating the provisions of 

Rule -3(I) (1) (ii) and (iii) of CCS (conduct ) Rules 1964• 

Artic 

The said Shri ABDeorl while working as the SM 

BordumsaSO during 25-12-94 to 01-06-99, short credited 

Rs. 16050-00 In connection with SB deposits as shown below :- 

1. On 19-031998 Rs. 15000-00 was dePosltedgordumse SB 

ccount No. 100091 • The amout was oosted In thg ledger 

Card and lo shown in the S bug book but not chared 

inSOWc. 

20 On 12-09-98, RS.200-00 was deposited against Bordumsa 

SB Account No.100075 • The amount was posted in the ledger 

card but not shown In the SB long 1ook and not charged 

InSOWC. 	 - 

2 V I 

3. The following amounts were posted in the 1edgercard 

against Bordumsa SO SB ?/C No.100026 On different dates 

but these deposits were not shown in the SB long book and 

not charged In SO "C . 

On 18-OE-1998 	Rs. 50-00 

On 10-09-98 	R 50-00 

Cn 03-02-99 	Rs so-co 
Cn 22-03-99 0 	. 50-00 

TOti 	 s.200-00 

contd. 0 0 0 . . 



: 

40 	On 23-10-98 Rs. 50-00 arid on 04-12-98 Rc. 100-00 was 

deposited agaInst Brdumse SO SB Wc . 1000104 • Both the 

amounts were posted in the 1edcer card but not showriin the 

SB book and not charged in the SO WC 

5. 	It is found that Bordumsa SO SB book bearing No. 1000102 

was issued by ShrI AB On 20-09-97 in the name of Mrs.Jangko1pkj 

and following transactions were made thereafter 

Date Deposit 	 Withdrawal 	- ----- lance 
- 

20-09-97 

.. 
soo. do xxx 

...*...:!..•1 .... 

500-00 

06-10-97 500-00 1000-00 

05-12-97 500-00 	 xxx 1500-00 

13-01-98 °° 	. 	 1000-00 
I 

500 

But actually no account was 	ned-no 1edqer card was 

found in respect of thi5 accOUnt and no .sr,ecimen siature 

as found in soecimen sinature rook • All the above noed 

transactions were a neither noted in the 'ong book nor charged 

in the SO Account • Si.rj AB DeOri raid the withdrawal amount- 

from his personal fund and the balance amount Of R 500-Ob 

was keDt to himself • 

/ 

contd....... 



Therefore ; 

• 	Rs. 15000-00 against •Bordume SO SB WC NO. 100091 on 19-03-1998. 

PS! 200-00 against BordumsaSO SB MCt. 10 007 5 on 12-09-199 

50-00 agaInst Bordumsa SO SB /C NO. 	100026 on lP-OP-199 

Ps. 50-00 against Bordurnsa SO SB WC No! 100026 on 10-09-1998 

Ps, .50-0.0 against Bordumsa. So SB WC NO. 	100026on 0302-1999 

RS, 50-00 agaInst Bordumsa SO SB /C ?To. 100026 on 22-03-1999 

• 	 PS 5000 ac4nst BordurrisaSo SB/C NO.100104 	on 23-10-1998 

R.s! 100 -CO against Wrdumsa SO SB WC No. 100104 on 04-12-19P 

Ps. 500 -00 against Bordumsa SO SB WC No. 100102 

Total RS. 16050-00 was short credited by Shri A B Dèori In cOnnec 

ti-on with SB deposits violating the orovisions of Rule 3 (I) 

and (iii) of (conduct ) Rules 	1964 

Art Ic ie_VX 

The said Shri AB Deori while functioning as the SPM 

ordumsa SO during the oeriod from 25-12-94 to 01-06-99 bort 

credited Rs. 9745-00 In connection with RD deositg as shown - 

below:- S  

16 	On 09-07-1997 total RD deposits was Rs. 35000 but only 

Ps. 250-00 was taken Into SO Account 

2. 	0n05-12-j.998 total RD deposit was PS. 17 15-00 but only 

Ps. 1700-00 was taken Q  into account 

3.• • Qi 21-04-1998 RD deposit was Rs.1, -b-- 	
11-1 

only was taken into account 

cOnt d. 0. . 
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Q1 08-12-1998 total RD deposit was Rs.  2330-00 but Rs.2300-00 

Only was taken into account. 

On 29-12-1999, Rs. 100-00 was deposited against. RD Account 

No. 900053• but the same amount has not been taken into 

Account. 

RD Dd'sIt on.21-01--1999 was Rs.  1500-00 against the RD 

Account NO.90073, 80074 and P0075 of Dominstion Rs. 500-00 

each an,d Inst alment for the month of January/1999 in each case' 

it the amount of Rs. 1500-00 was not taken in account • After 

this deposit five more deposits were made In each ) account 

for the month of February/1 999 toune/1999on different dates 

but. neither the amounts were shown in RD journal nor charged 

In the SO Account • Thus Rs.  3000-00 agaInst each RD Accounts 

(3 flOS ) was short credited • In total ftc. 9000-OO.was short 

credited against RD account No.80073 ; 80074 and 80075. 

On 24-02-99, 12-03-99 & 10-04-99 Rs. 900-00 was deposited 

against RD Account No.80096 but not charged In the SO Account). 

Afterwards RS- 600-00 was credited to Govt. 

Account On 12.04.99, but bace Rs. 300-00 was not credited. 

Therefore, 	. 

Rs. 100-00 short credited on 19.07-1997 
Rs. 15-00 short credited on 05-12-1998 

• 

	

	RS. 20000 short credited on 21- 04-1998. 
Rs. 30-00 short credited on 08-12-1998 
RS. 100-00 short credlt3ed on 2-12-1999 in SO We No.80053. 
Rs.3000.QO short credited in r/O RD,WC  No.80073 , 	- 
.3000-OO short credited in no R: ' NO. 90074 

R. 3000-00 short credited in r/o:RI) 14/C No.90075 
Rs. 300-00 short credited in r/o RD 4/C No.900p5 , 

TOtalRS.9745-O0 was short credited by shrl A. P. DeOriIn respect 

Of RD deosits violatinci the nrovisions of Rule(i)(ii) and (iii)'. 

of CCS (conduct) Rules, 1964 • 

contd... 



Shri AR Deorl st'mitted his reference statement .aginst 

the charges vide his letter No. ITil dated 19-1001which was 

recefved at this office on 29-10 -2001 • It was oroosed to 

hold an Inquiry into the charges and ShrI G.G.Singha,Dy. Supdt. 

of• POsts, Itanagar,' was aoointed as Inquiring authority vide 

this office Memo of even No. dated 23-11-2001, to inquire into 

the charges framed against shri AR Deori • Shri MA Malal 

SDI West Su-Division Itenagar was annointed as the, presenting 

Officer to present the case on behalf Of the Denart.rnent 

The Inquiring authorityheld hearing on 12-02-02 , 13-02-02 

and 14-02-02 and conluded the hearing Shri G. G Sinha submlted 

his Inuqiry Report vide his letter NOXII& dated 12.03.2002. I 

have read the inqury Report • The Inquiry has been ebdi in a 

manner. The charges were read out to the charged Official 

Shri AR Deori and exDlaIned  to him in his vernacular. He was 

given ample aoortunIty to examine the documents listed In ne 

ture-ITI of the charge sheet , 	was also informed Of the 

provisions of the Rules entitling him to engage a Defence Assis-

tent to assist him in presenting the defence in his case. Shri 

AS Deori wished/desired to plead himself without engaging any 

Defence Assistant • T he Inquiring authority served the charged 

Official shri AR Deori with a cooy of the brief suhrnitted by 

the Presenting off icer for submission of his counter defence 

I 

	

	written repreantation . The Inqu1rIna authority has. taken into 

account the counter defence represent at ion teceived from 

Shri AR Deori while preparing his inquiry reoort. 

contd...... 
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Ai 

The inquiring authority based on documentary evidce and 

the admittance of the charged officIal shri AB Deori • has found 

the charges in Article -I,II,IV, V and VI 'stands nroved4 whereas 

the IA held thA the charge in Article -III is not nrbved. 

A copy of the Inquiry Report was forwarded to shri A 

Deori vide this offIce letter of even No. dated 15.03•02 • 

for a ubnttssion of his defence representatIon , if any, before 

final order Is issued by the DiscIplinary authority, Shri AB 

Deori submitted his representation vide his letter No. Nil 

dated 27.03.2002, which was rêceIed at this office on 294.02, 

F.tndingsby the Disciplinary authority:- 

I have firther examined the listed documents in 

annexure-Ill, of the eharge sheet carefully and minutely. 

The P1.1 journals of Bordumsa SO on 29-6-96, 14,11,96 

2p,12,97 and 17-12-97 with the SO Account book of Bordumsa 

SO on the relevant dates and found that the charged official 

short credited RS. 100.00 Rs. 12. 00 / 24.00 and Rc. 7.00 resec-

tively . Thus A B- Deori short credited Rs. 143.00jn total 

towards PU receIpts at Bordumsa SO on differnt dates and 

thereby mIsapoprIated amount by violating the provisions 

of. Rule-3(I)(i) and (II) and (iii) of cCS (conict Rules, 

1964 and hence the charge in Article -I in sustained on 

documentary evIdence. 	' 

Further examination of Bordumsa So money order issue 

- 	contd..... 



Journals dated 14. 30.95, 11,12,95, 22,05,96,09,05,96 11,10,96 

01,11,96, 07,11,96 1649,9 and 08.04.99 in comparison with 

the SO yx 	 ey 	account books of BOrdumsa 

So on the re1evt dates and found t)'at Shri ABDeori short 

cedited Rs, 100,00 Rs.1o.o0, Rs. 5.00, Rs. 5000 sa 1000.00 Rz6100.00 

T010000 0 Rs. 100000 and RS.9.00 respectively, in the Govt. AccQunta 

This shri. AB DeOri misapDroDriated Rs. 1339.00 in total towards 

the Money Orders issue receipts, on different dates at Bordumsa 

SO by violating theprovlsions of Rule -3(1)(1) (ii) and (iii) 

of CCS (cduct) Rule,. 1964 and hence the charge in Artic1eI 

violating the provisions of .  Rule-3(1)(1) (ii) and (iii) of 

OCS (conduct ) Rules, 1964 and,hence the charge in Article-IV 

is sust ained on documentary evidence 

Purther examination Of Bordumsa So Sving Bank long 

books, attested ledger cards in respect Of SB /C Os. 100104, 

100075, 100091, and 100026 , SO AccOt Books and SB Pass 

Books bearing WC o.10O26,10O1O4, and 100102,reveal that 

ShrI AB Deorl short credited to the tune of Rs. 16050.00 in 

Govt. account towards 

different accounts and thereby rnisaporo 

rriated the arrount by violating the provisions of Rule 3(1) 

(1) (ii) and (iii) of ccs (conduct)Ru.le, 1964 and hence 

/ 
in Article -v is sustained on documentary evidence. 

/ •Y 
( qi•,1 	

Further examination of 8ordumsa So RD Journals and 

cOntd... . . 
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SO Account books it is fourx3 that shri AB Deori. short 

credited Rs. 9745.00 tOwards RD Deposits in GOVt. Account 

In dIfferntRD Accounts on different :dtes. and thereby. 	fl 

mis-apPropriated the amount by violatIng the provisions 

of Rule 3(1) (1) (ii) and (iii) of ecs (condu) Rules, 

1964 and hence the charge in ArticleVi Is sustained On 

documentary evidence. 

The representaticis submitted by si A B Deorl vide 

his letters Mo. 	dated 19.01.2001, 08.03.2002, and 

27.03.2002 are all taken irto consideration • On examin ar  

tion of these renresent atiois It is found that Shri A • 

Deori pleaded quilty and also credited the total Govt* 

loss sustained by him to the tune of R. 28,205.00 under 

ACC--67 receipt 	. 25 dated 07.03. 2002 94bc at Nampong 

Sub-Post off ice in Arunac}ial redesh Postal Ldvi slOn 

Shri A B Deori further prayed to execute his quilty,  

citinc his ten years of coitinuous service in the Depart-

ment and also his family lithilities 

• 	From the facts In issue on the basis of listed 

documentary evidence and also admittanes of the charges 

In Article -I,II,Iv, V and VI fully and uneuqivocaily 

by the charged Official shri AB Deori, the charges in 

Article -III is not stained. The chars in Article -I, 

cOntd.. . . 
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II, IV , V, and Vi already proved are s icusaheres • 

The charged official Sri AP Deorl not only misaobropriated 

Govto redeipts but also causedbreach of faith in handling 

public money under hi custody • He did not show any integrity 

and shoed lack of devotion to duty, I see no qrouzjd for 

leniency in the case • 

I, Shri R.K.B.Singh, Direor, Postal Services Arunachal 

Pradesh Division s  do hereby award the Punishment Of removal 

from serviced  with immediate effect • 

To 

ShriA.B. 	ori.  
SM (rOw u/s ) 
Mampong . 0. 

/ 
r 

C R.1(.Ps. Singh ) 
DPS Itaflagar, 

Lnr11 111. 
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Annexe'5a 

To 
The Chief POEt Master General, 

• 
Shilloñg l.Mecislye, 

Dtd. 7/5/02 

Si. r, 

most respectfully i beg to state the f011owiny few 

lines fOr favour of your kind consideration and sympatheti 

Order 

	

1. 	That I was holding the charge of subPostnster Of 

Ordumsa Su1off ice, District of Changlang, Jrunacha1 

Pradesh during the perIod from 25-12-94 to 1-699 

	

20 	
T hat during my posting at Pordumsa, in the aforesaid 

- period there was a short credit of Postal cash to the 

tube of Rs. 2 a205/- (Rupees twenty eight thousand two 

hundred five) OnlY.  for  which a disc1 liriaryroced.. 

ing was initiated against me by the Director, Postal 

Services, Arunachal Pradesh, Division, Ttanaga, vide 
his memorandum No. F -2/A. Deori/99-2000 dtd.5-102001 

34, 7hat the Director Of Post a] Seryices, ?runac1'a1 radesh 

Division ISSUed a I'rnorandum No. 2/J4B Deori /99-2000 

dtd. 164-2002 removing me from service for alleged 

misapro,riation of postal cash 

4. 	That during rny pOsting as Sub-Postmaster.. Dordurnsa, 

( 	Sub-office, the sUb-Djvj siofl5l Ins pector Jayran,ur, 

	

J 	Arunachal Pradesh Inspected the accounts Of BOrdumsa 

sUoff ice every yeat and no short La]] in cshcredit 

contd. . a . S 



was fc*ind in their reoorts. }wever when the short 

cash of . 28,205/- was detected, I being a loyal 

emloee deposited the said short cash tOost offIce 

account of Narntong, sub-office 4  vide AC 67 receipt 

b.25 dated 7-3-2002, as at that time I was at 11 ___ 

That I am the only 	earning member of my family 

having my. wife and three minor school going 	cx 

children . 

: That a great injustic has been done to me by removing 

me from service esI recouped the short amount of 

. 28,205/- to the Postal Deptt. after the same was 

detected. 

That the alleged charge of short credit Of cash was 

not intentional and the lapse eccrued due to heavy 

pressure of work as I was tomanage the whole affairs. 

of the sub-office at ?ordumsa single '-handedly'. 

/ 

80 	 T .  hat I further inform your honour that during 

my more than t.en years of service period there Was 

no record Of mis aopropri at ion of money except the 

said alleged short credit of cash. 

/ 
90 	 T hat the Director of Postal services, ItanegarNY  

took a drastic step by removing me from service 

contd...... 
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even thoub I deposIted the short credit of cash 
amount4ngto s. 

28,205/- before I was dIsmissed 

from service • 

In view of the circumstances cited 

above learnestly appeal to your Honour 

kindly tO exonerate  the punishment of 

dismissal and kindly consider re-Instaté-

merit In the post of Sub-Post Master . 

Bordumsato save the 11es of four members 

Of Y...:er1ly and for hich a ct of kIndness 

I shall remain ever grateful to you. 

Yours faithfully, 

• 	 S.. . 

A B. iori ) 
• C/O SPM Mahadevpur, 

Dist. •thhit ,Arunechal . 
Dt' 	7/5/02 	 . 	Pradesh, 

Abhas Beekomja Debri • 	. 	 • 	 S  

/ 
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ANNXUE.- 

DARMNT CF POSTS 
0FFIC OF ME cHIEF POSSTER GNERkL, N. E. CIRCL 

3.  001 ,. 

MO NO. SPF/109- 13/200 2 	Dated at Sh illong, the 18.9 • 2002. 

OR ---- DER • 	 --- - 

Sub;-. 	Decision on Appeal preferred ky Shri. A.E. Deori, 
formerly 3PM.. Bardunsa 3.0. 0  A runachal Fradesh 
Div ision, against the orders of removal f nm 
service issued by DPS, Arunacha]. Pradesh Division 

Shri A.B. Deori 1  formerly 8P14, Bor&nsa S. 0. in 

Arunaal Pradesh Pc,stal Diisin was proceeded against under 

Rule- 14 of CCS(Cc.) Rules, 1965. vide D?S, Arunachaj. Pradesh 

Memo,No. P-.21A.B.Deorj/99...2000 dated 5.10.2001. The charges 

against Shri. A.S. Deori was that while working  as SPM,Berdta 

S.C. for the period from 25.12.94 to 01.6.99 k  he had misappro-. 

priated Government cash thruh collection of PLI, TRC, MSY, 

MO Commidon, Savings Bank deposits and RD deposits. AS 

required under R1&.. 14 of CCS (ccA) Rules, 1965, an inquiry 

was cr,nducted to look into the charges levelled against him 

by Shri G.G. Sinha, Inquiry Officer appointed by the Di,cj. 

plinary Authority, The Inquiry Officer sukmitted his report 

with his findings on 12.3. 2002. The Inquiry Officer conclu.. 

dod that based on documentary evidences of irregularities 

as well as the fact that Shri. A. B. Deori admitted the charges 

after examination of the documents five out of six Article* 

of charges and the statement of imputations of misconduct 

were proved. 

! 2. 	 The Disciplinary Authority after going thugh 

the repoft. of Inquiry Officer and with due regard to all eher 

relevant aspects of the case issued the orders of removal of 

Shri A.. Deori from service. The orders of the Disciplinary 

AuthGrity was issued on .16.4. 2002. 

(contc.. . . . . 2) 
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a 

Shri A.B. Deori later su)nitted an appeal 

to the Chief Posaster Gerral, the Appellate Authori 

against, the orders of removal from service I issued by 

the D1'$, .ArunaChal Pradesh ?estai Divisio. In his 

'appeal Shri A. D Deeri has taken the plea5 that non 

credit.óf cash by him was not intentional and 'that 

the lapses occurred due to.rheavy pressure of work. The 

reasons for non.credit however are not convincing at all. 

If the s6rt credit was due to inadvertency it would 

• 	invariably have been detected at the time of counting of 

cash and tallying the cash which is a daily business of 

the Postmaster. The 'fact cannot be ignored that Shri 

A.' B. Deori accepted the incidence of norcredit of the 

deposits and.X credited the amount to the Pest 'Qffcé 

long after the dates of collection of the cash only after 

it was painted out to him after .  its detection,. 1t .show 

that the owissiOn could not be anything but intentional, 

2 here is no doubt that Shri A,Z, Deori did this with a 

fraudulent ,intenti!n. It is a clear instance of lack of 

integrity. I do. not agree that the decision of the 

Disciplinary Authority iz harsh and dxastic.. 
 

• 	7/f 	V 	
VS 

• 	
'. 	 V 	 ' 	 ' 	 ', 	 ' 'S 	' 	

' 	 •( cøntd,,. ..3) 
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• 	 YiJ"- 	• 

-.--------------------- 

Considering the seriousness of the 

lapsec, I consider the purishment of removal from 

service a just and agreeaiie one and therefore, I: 

uphold its  

• 	 . 	( P. K. 	TTERIJEE ) 

Chief Postmaster General, 

N.. Circle, shi1lng.-. 793 001. 

Shri. A.B. Deori, 

Ex. 5PM, Bordumsa S. 0. • 

Arunachal Pxadesh flivision, 
• 	

(Through DPS, Itanagar) 

Copytos. 

Shri A. B. Deori, Ex. 3PM, Bordumsa 5.00 

(through DP5, Itanager) 

The Director Postal Sezvice, Arunachal 	S 

Pradesh Division, Itanagar. 

Office copy. 



GUWAHATI BENCH GUWAHATI 

- ORDER SHEET 	
~4) 

APPUCATION NO. 	 - '- 

Applicant(s).k4  

1spdes 	 . 	 - 

ocatcfPPat(s) 

Advocatc foi RspdCflt(S) 	 - -4 	- 

8.1.2003 	Presnt:- The Hon'hle Mr.JustiCe 
v.S.ggarwa1, Chairman. 

The i4on'hle Mr.CK.harma 
Member 

We have heard Mr.P.K.Baruah, 

learned counsel for the appl.tcant and 

also Mr.B.C.Pathak, learned 

1ddl.C.G.S.C. for the respondents. 

During the course of submission 

it was submitted that the nepartmental 

ppea1 has already been preferred to 

the Chief Post Master General, 

N.E.Circle, Shillong-1, Meghalaya on 

7.5.2002 which is still pending. 

. N) 

Keeping in view of the said facts 

the learned counsel for the applicant 

does not press the present Original 

epplicantion but pressed that the 

concerred authority viz, the Chief 

Post Master General, N.E.Circle, 

Shillong-1, Meghalaya may he directed 

to decide the Departmental bppea1 

within a stipulated period. To this 

there is no objection on either end. 

Pccordingly, the present Original 

J.pplication is dismissed as withdrawn. 

The respondent Nos.2 i.e. Chief Post 

Master General, t'1.E.Circle, chillong-1-

Meghalaya is directed to decide the 

Departmental appeal dated 

preferably within a period of four 

months from the date of receipt of the 

• •• certified copy of the present order. 

It should be a speaking order and 

should be conveyed to the applicant. 

Contd.. 

/ -wves k'ct - 
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.285/2002 	. 	 ..• 	• S  

Contd.... 	• S  

L 2003 	By way of abundant caution it is 

dlear :tt 	nothing 	1s. an 
 

either side. 

is original 

dism 

tifie' lie true cor . 	S.  

S. 	 •:':-.;;, 	

.5, 

• 	'c:oi: Q(jicer (J) 

C4. T. G U WA HA TI 0 A NO . 

GuL.ahati-78UO5 

-• 	 •• 	

5 	

•.. 	 S  

- 1 	 • 

• 	 - 	
/ 	 • 	 S 	 . 	 •• 
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IN THE -CP1AL AIMINISTRUIVE TIUNAL\s 	- 

GtTWANATI BENCE ; $ $ GUWLHtP I 

Ii . thj7of S 

O.A. NO. 80 OP 2003 

Shri A.B. ]ori. 

•... •.• Appilost__ 
Va- 

Union of India & Ore. 

7P* ,jdenjs. 

rit-t.n Statementp for and on behalf of.espomdente 

No. 1 9  2arid3. 

I t  N. Iawphniaw, Director Postal Services , Office 

of the Department of Poet, Axaacbal Pradesh , Itanagar, do 

hereby solemnly affirm and say as follows $ 

• 1 • 	That I an the Director Postal Services, Office 

of the Department of Poet, Arunachal Pradesh, Itanagar and 

as such acquainted with the facts and circumstances of the 

case • I have gone through a copy of the application and 

have understood the contents thereof. Save and except 
\ 

whatever is specifically admitted in this written statement, 

the misx other contentions and statements may be deemed to 

have been denied and the applicants should be put to strict 

proof of whatever they claim to the contrary. I am authorissd 

competent to file this written statement on behalf of 
-t 

\( 	•' 

r' 	o%gJ the Respondent a. 
;o~ 

Nit Sol 
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2. 	That with regard to para 1, 2 and 3, of the 

application the respondents beg to offer no comments. 

3 • 	That with regard to ntaiucxk 	the statement made 

In pam 40 ) of the application the respondents beg to state 

that the applicant 3oined in the Department of Post as Postal 

Assistant on.31.12.1991 ( not on 01.01.1991 as stated in the 

OA). The applicant worked as &zb '-Postmaster Borduisa &zb - 

Post Office durIng 25.12.1994 to 01.06.1999. Diring the 

said period be nisappropriated Government money as given below S- 

A. 	Shoit credit of Postal Life Insurance premium )4onsy S 

On 29.06.1996 the El collection vas R. 4509.00 but 

he credited Be* 4409900 1* the Government account • Thus, 

he short credited of Ra. 100.00 ( 1zpees one hundred )only. 

On 14.11.1996 total El collection ims Re. 2089.00 

but he credited In the account Re. 2077.00. Thus, he short 

credited of Re. 12.00. 

On 28.12.1996 total PLI collection vas Re. 2195.00 

but credited Re. 2171.00 1* the account. Thus, he short 

credited of Re. 24.00. 

On 17.12.1997 total El collection vas Re. 1535.00 

but he oredited Re. 1528900 in the account • Thus, be short 

credited of Be- Y.00. 

Therefore, during 19.06.1996 to 17.01.1997 he has ze isappropriated Re. 143.00 in respect of Postal Life Insuince 
-o 

tect ion. 'P 



B 	T. lephone Re venue Collect ion.kaiount 

On 24.02.1998 total Telephone Revenue Collection was 

R. 238.00 but be did not credit in the Goveinent account. 

On 19.04.1999 total Telephone Revenue Collection was 

Rbo 698.00 but he did not credit in the Govemment account. 

Thus, he nisappropriated Govt. noney anounting to 

Be. 928.00 In ie spect of Telephone Revenue Collection. 

Order Issue and 9sionp&ount : 

On 14.01.1995 total Money Order Oonnission for Money 

Q.dera issued was Re. 292.00 but credited Rs. 192.00 In the 

account. Thus, he short credited R. 100.00. 

OR 11 .12.1995 total Money Order Oonnission was Re. 25.00 

aainst the value of MO Re. 500.00 but credited In the account 

tIe. 15.00. Thus, he short credit Ba. 10.00. 

On 22.05.1996 total Money Order conniesion was Ba. 79.00 

but credited only Re • 74.00 • Thus, be short credit Re • 5.00. 

On 09.05.1996 total Money Order Coimlission was Re. 11.00 

but credited only Re. 6.00. Thus, he short credit tIs. 5.00. 

On 11.10.1996 value of Money Order issued was Ba. 5168.00 

but credited 	4168.00 • Thus, he short credit Ba. 1000000. 

On 01.11.1996 the anount in respect of Money Order value 

a R. 1185.00 but Ba. 1065.00 had been ahoui in the account. 

Tbast  he short credit Re. 100.00 

OR 01.11.1996 total Money Order Coutission for Money 

Order value was Rs. 455.00 but credit only Re. 445.00. Thus, he 

Qrt/redit.d Re. 10.00. 

0 1  04- - 

- 
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On 16.09.1998 total Money Order Cornission flas 

Re • 394.00 but credited in the account Re • 294.00. Thus, 

be short credited R. 100.00. 

On 06.04 .1999 value of total Money Order issued was 

Re • 6939.00 but credited Re • 6930.00. Thus, he short credited 

Ra. 9,00 in the account. 

Thus, he *isappropriated Re. 1339.00 In respect of 

Money Order issue value and commission. 

Savina 	sIt /tithdrawaI. 

On 19.03.1998 Re. 15000.00 was deposited vide SB account 

No • 100091, butthe amount was not credited In the account whe€as 

it man postedin the ledger card, long book. 

On 12.09.1998 Re. 200.00 was deposited vide SB aocount 

No. 100075 but not credited In the account. 

On 18.06.1998, 10.09.19989 03.02.1999 and 22.03.1999 

a wrt of Re. 200.00 was deposited against 33 account No • 100026 

but the came was not credited In the account. 

On 23. 10 .1998  Rs.50. 00  was deposited in SB account 

No. 100104 but it vas not credited In the account. On 04.12.1998 

Re. 100.00 was deposited in the carte account but it was also 

not credited In the account. 

It is found that Borduasa Sub Poet Office SP' book 

bearing No. 1000102 was issued by Shri A.B. ]ori on 20.09.1997 

in the name of Mrs. Jangko 

C 

} 	angkhok and following rrnsactionS were made thereafter 

(YL 
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bte 	 Deposit 	 Vithdraval 	Balance 

20.09.1997 	500.00 	 500.00 

06010.1997 	500.00 	 ----- 	 1000.00 

05.12.1997 	500.00 	 ------ 	 1500.00 

13.01.1998 	------ 	 1000000 	500.00 

But actually no account was opened no ledger card was found 

in respect of this account and no spec inent a1gature was found 

in speciaen signature book. ALL the above noted transactions 

were nade neither noted in the long book nor chazed In the SO 

EA000U*t. Shri A.B. Deori paid the withdrawal anount from his 

personal fund and the balance aaouitt of Ba. 500.00 was kept to 

hI*eelf. 

Thus, the applicant while working as 8PM Bordunsa aisappropriated 

Govt* noney a*ounting to Ba. 16050.00 In respect of various at 

SB deposits as above. 

p. 	Recurring Depo sit s/ithdrw4. 

On 09.0791997 total B]) deposits was Ba. 350.00 but 

he credited only Ba. 250.00 in the account. Thus, he short 

credited Ba. 100.00. 

On 05.12.4998 total RD deposits was Ba. 1715. 00  but credited 

in the account Re. 1700.00 • 	Thus, be short credited Be. 15.00. 

On 21.04.1998 total RD deposits was Re. 400.00 but credited 

Ba. 200.00 in the account. Thus, he short credited Rs. 200.00. 

06.12.1998 total 'RD deposits was Ba. 2330.0 0  but credited 

tl° 2300.00 In the account • Thus be short credited 'Re. 30.00. 

VO 

j 
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:.1°)1 28.12.1998 Ba. 100.00 was depOsit,d against account 

No. 800053 but it was not credited In the account. 

On 21 .01 91999 Rs. 1500 was deposited vids RD account No. 800073, 
800074 and 800075 but it was not credited in the account. Again 

advance deposits 'were sade against the ease account nuabers 

fros b'99 to Jun'99 0 Re. 500.00 each asounung to Pa. 7500.00 

but it was again not credited in the account. 

On 24.02.1999, 12.03.1999 and 10.04.1999 Pa. 900.00 was deposited 

against RD account No. 80086 but only Re. 600.00 was credited 

ifl the account. Thus, he short credited Ps. 300.00. 

The reason given by the applicant for his entanglesent In the 

suitiple fraudulent activities as it was due to error In aocoun 

ting is not true. The Incharge of the Post Office whenever be 

aoöspts soney from depositors for SB/RD or any asount from 

cuetosers In respect of ILl Pre*iun. Telephone Revenue collection 

and Money Orders issued should be cródited entire asount to the 

Post Office account and not keep any part of the case unauthorisedly. 

The short or non'oredit is not a satier of one day's s.tstake but 

from the recores, it is clear that the applicant systematically 

ianged to short or non "credit the asount collected on various 

Occasions whether it was PLI presius, TRO, MO Issue and SB/PD 

depoit. 

The applicant sisappropriated the Govt • money to the tune of 

Ps. 28205.00. He was duty bound to the Govt, to recoup the short 

credited amount. 

\ 

. 	 eping the *isappropriated Govt • mosey at a later date4  

not be a ground for exoneration. It the entire amount of 
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Loss incurred to the Govt. was credited at a Later date by the 

charged official, it was a bounding duty on his part to do so. 

In fact be had already enjoyed the use of the non -credited Govt. 

money since 1995 erds till the date of deposit 03..2002 

that too not made on his o accord. 

In his report the Inauiry Officer cited the stats 

merit of the applicant in his representation that he has deposited 

the amount involved in the case on 03 .(TT .2002 at Nampong &zb 

Post Office • The statement in the OA that the whole amount found 

short have been deposited/recorded In the findings of the 10 is 

not true. 

4 • 	 That with regard to the statement made in, pam 4(2), 

of the application the reapondts beg to state that the Diecipli" 

nary Authority dully considered the facts of the case • He found 

that the charged official the applicaM not only aisappropriated 

the Govt • money but also cause breach of faith in handling 

public money under his custody • He did not showed any Integrity 

and showed lack of devotion to his duty. The Disciplinary Author 

ity did not find any ground for leniency In the case contrary to 

the claim of leniency cited In the 04. by the applicant. 

ct50 	 That with regard to the statement iade in pam 

ç4' 40(i), of the application the respondent s beg to state that 

the inquiry of the Inquiry Officer, it is clear that the 

& 4$ :à! 
ci 	-f 

charged official was given every reasonable opportunity to the 

charged official In the hearing on 12.02.2002 by reading out 

the charge a and explaining to bin In vernacular. The charged 
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official stated that be understood the cbaied framed against 

him. The charged official was given to state whether he admitted 

the charges framed against him the charge sheet • The charged 

of Li cial stated that he wished to for examine the listed docu- 

ment a and state his admission of the charges or Otherwise. 

The Presenting Officer was given to produce the 1istd documents. 

The Presenting Officer produced the documents and the Charged 

Official was given to examine the documents. 0& completion of 

examination of the documents the charged official was again given 

to state thether be admitted the charges framed against bin. The 

charged official stated that he admitted the charges in Article-I, 

Artiol.-II, Artiole-ly and Article- 	fully and uzequivooiy. 

The allegation in the OA that the examination and analysis of the 

documents were confined to the Presenting Officer and Inquiry 

Officer is not true • The charged official the applicant was given 

ll the reasonable opportunity to examine the documents and the 

Charged Official examined the documents only after which he admitted 

the charges framed against bin. 

The charged official the applicant at the end of the Inquiry, was 

ervsd with a copy of the brief submitted by the Presenting Officer 

' •rpreparation and submission of written representation • In his 

%Seltation the charged official the applicant did not make any 
,. 

4 	 tio*/aliegation against examination of the documents, only be 
g ' 

ç 4/  begged pardon for the mistake committed by his requesting for a 

"Sympathetic view". The aDDlicant wan P'tvrn LI! I 	 - -. 	 .J 
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opportunities to defend binseif. The allegation in the OA 

that the Inquiry Officer couitted gross procedural irregularities 

is not true. 

6, 	 That with regard to the statenent nade in para 

4(111 of the application the respondents beg to state that 

procedurally, the Inquiry Officer served a copy of the brief 

subaitted by the Presenting Officer to the Charged official 

the applicant • The Inquizy Officer arrived at his findings kx 

based in the docunentary evidences of irregularities in the 

acoout a conaitted by the applicant as also the fact that 

the appli4ant adaitted the charges after exanination of the 

doctaents. The allegation in the OA that the Inquiry Officer 

arrived at his conclusion based on the report of the Presenting 

Officer is not true. 

7 • 	That with regard to the statenent nade In para 4(111), 

of the application the respondents beg to state that procedurally, 

when the defence of the charged official on docuneniary evidences 

,was 	the Presenting Officer was given to present the witness 

listed in the charge Sheet. The Presenting Officer presented 

that the charged official has 'adaitted all the articles of 

Charges except Article -'III and does not find it necessary to 

A - 	 Pr!saent a witiess as no new points are likely to cone up unless 
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charged official has anything to exauiine the witness. 

c' $\ ProoethraUy, the charged official stated that he does not 

' -\ de sirs to exanine the witie ss as be has no new points In defence. 

The allegation In the OA that the lone prosecution witness was 
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all 0'•• 

examined by the Presenting Official and cross examined by the 

In9uil7 Officer and re -examined by the I.nquiry Officer is not 

true. 

	

8 • 	 That with regari to the 8lsatement made in para 4(iv), 

of the application the respondents beg to state that the Inquiry 

Officer submitted his report with the findings that the charges 

in Article-I, II, IV, VI and VI stands proved clearly adding 

that the charge in Article -III is not proved. 

• 	 The a]. legat ion in the OA that the Inquiry Officer 

committed gross irregularities and improprieties during inquiry 

is not true as stated in para-4.3(iii)above. 

	

9 • 	 That with regard to the statement made In para 4.3(v), 

of the application the respondents beg to state that the applicant 

mi sappropriat ion of money and no loss of Govt • money is not true. 

	

10. 	That with regard to the statement made in para 

4.3(vi)6 of the application the respondents beg to state that 

the Disciplinary Authority made his order based, on the facts 

in the issue on the basis of listed documentary evidences. 

The allegation in the OA that the Disciplinary 

iuthority considered additional documentary evidences is not 

çç 	% \ c • r1 
 11 • 	 That with regard to the statement made in para 4, 

of the application the respondents beg to state that the 

Appellate Authority, the Chief Postmaster General, NE Circle, 

Shillong duly examined and upheld the orders of the Disciplinary 



4 .  

'1 
	

I 

Disciplinary Authority considering the serioueas of the 

1apses. 

1 2. 	That with regard to the statement nade in para 5, 

the application the respondents beg to state that the caste 

r 	of any ,offioial is not taken into consideration in the 

latter of disciplinary action • The ditissed official has 

brought to the caste disc rililnation factor with an iil notive 

to discredit the meciplinary Authority. 

That with regard to the atatenent nade In para 5(1) 

to (10), of the application the respondents beg to State that 

in . the foregoing paras, grounds for relief are not genuine and 

, liable to be set aside/rejected the OA by the Eon'ble CAT. 

That with regard to para 6 to 11, of the application 

the respondents beg to offer no oownents. 

.3 

It 

Verification......... 



(E) t* it 
,U ' 

"1 2'- 

I, N. Iawpbniaw, Director Postal Services, Office 

f the 1eptt • of Postal , Arunachal Pradesh, Itanagar, being 

uly authorised and competent to sign this verification do 

rsby solemnly,  affirm and state that the statements made 

paragraPhs /, 	2, of the application 

true to my kiowledge and belief, those made In paragraphs 

/2 being matiez of record are true to my infor- 

tion derived therefrom and those made in the rest are 

mble submission before the Hon'ble Tribunal. I have not 

apprsssed any material facts. 

And I sign this verification on this the Z.,v tb day 

of August, 2003. 

-- 	
' Virector of Posta 1 SerV  

ewrw 
Aru'\ C11I Pr.dSh L)tV V1 

t.iriItasim'7"1' 


